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, 000 Meter Steeplechase

"ANDY EKEITH,

SOLOMON TRACK. NORTHEASTERN UNIVERSITY, DEDHAM, MASSACHUSETTS, ﬁAY 22-24, 1992
FINAL RESULTS

JOHN MYLES-MILLS, George Mason
ERIC AKOGYIRAM, George Mason
RANDY JONES, Duke

- DAMON DESUE, East Carolina

KELLY HAWKINS, James Madison
GERALD MOSLEY, Liberty _

(5/24 - Wind: -1.60 mps)

.10.53
10-57
10.75
10.81
10.84
10.96
11.12

RODNEY BRIDGES, George Mason DQ/False St

JAMES JETT, West Virginia
JOHN MYLES-MILLS, George Mason

- DAMON DESUE, East Carolina

RANDY JONES, Duke

COREY COKES, George Mason
GERALD MOSLEY, Liberty
RODNEY BRIDGES, George Mason
ERIC AROGYIRAM, George Mason
Meters (5/24)

KEVIN LYLES, Seton Hell

DWIGHT ROBERTS, George Mason

TIM HESSE, George Mason

RODNEY MAYWEATHER, Delaware State
TROY McINTOSH, Morgan State

JON COPELAND, Seton Hall

DENIS FLANAGAN, F. D. U.

Meters (5/24)

"ERIC NEDEAU, Northeastern

OMAR SIMMONS, Princeton
BRAD SUMNER, Villanova
DENNIS WEBSTER, Dartmouth
Providence

SIMON BOWEN, Morgan State
TODD ROSENBERG, George Mason
MIKE MEYER, George Mason

(5/24)

LOUIS QUINTANA, Villanova
BENJAMIN GOSE, Dartmouth

BRIAN MURPHY, Boston College
MATTHEW HOLTHAUS, James Madison
RICHARD WEMPLE, Yale

ERIC BERNTSEN, Pennsylvania

ROB CUNNINGHAM, Cornell

STEVE AGAR, Manhattan
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MARKKU EKYYRONEN, Boston Univ.
MARK MANLEY, Georgetown
RAYMOND PUGSLEY, Dartmouth
GREG KELLER, Navy

TERRY BURWELL, Liberty
THOMAS KENNEDY, Colgate s2
ANDY WILSON, William & Mary  S2
STEPHEN OWENS, Connecticut 1-S1

(5/24 - Wind: -2.65 mps)

21.14
21.26
21.64
21.81
21.89
22,11
22.20
22.51

46.05
46.21
46.38
46.53
46.80
46.96
47.27
48.15

1:48.09
1:49.38
1:49.56
1:49.65
1:50.57
1:50.66
1:50.68
1:52.86

147.08
:47.52
:48.08
:48.46
:48.68
:49.00
:50.33
s 185

WWwWwWww

(5/24 - 2 Sections)

8:47.65
8:48.25
8:50.49
8:51.75
8:56.66
8:59.10
9:00.10
9:02.22

(5/23 - One Rabe)

1. JEFFREY HOUGH, William & Mary 14:05.51
2. MICHBAEL FURLONG, St. Johm's 14:12.32
3. SCOTT CODY, Providence - 14:17.62
4. CALLUM HENDERSON, Boston University 14:19.99
5. STEPHEN SWIFT, William & Mary 14:21.60
6. TERRENCE MAHON, Villanova 14:23.87
7. BRIAN CLAS, Cornell 14:24.70
8. JASON STEWART., Army 14:28.80
10,000 Meters (5/22 - One Race)
1. BOB KELLY, Buckmell 30:11.97
2. MICHAEL LYONS, Pennsylvania 30:16.47
3.) MATT DEARDORFF, Bucknell 30:22.60
4. CHRIS CIAMARRA, Maryland 30:24.58
5. DEREK WEST, Dartmouth 30:31:65
6. PAUL HULME, West Virginia 30:34.5h
7. NICHOLAS RADKEWICH, Notre Dame 30:35.0h
8. KEVIN KRAUSE, William & Mary 30:36.5h
110 Meter Hurdles (5/24 - Wind: -2.78 mps)
1. JERRY RONEY, James Madison # 13.66
2. QADRY ISMATIL, Syracuse 13.89
3. WAGNER MARSEILLE, F. D. U. 14.09
4, JEFFREY YOREK, Albany 14.09
5. KELVIN McQUEEN, Maryland 14.39
6. BRETT SHIELDS, Pittsburgh 14.43
7. ZACK URIBE, Brown 14.89
8. DWAYNE ROBINSON, Rider 15.01
# Solomon Track Record - 01d: 13:80
400 Meter Hurdles (5/24)
1. JERRY RONEY, James Madison 51.11
2. JEFFRY WOODS, Rhode Island 5%.73
3. WILLIAM MOBLEY, Seton Hall 52.22
4 ZACK URIBE, Brown 52.26
5. BRETT SHIELDS, Pittsburgh 52.38
6. MATTHEW LEVINE, Yale 54,86
—. CECIL SMART, Penmsyvlvania D.Q.
-. .ED NEILANDER, Southern Connecticut D.N.S.
& x 100 Meter Relay (5/24)
1. GEORGE MASON # 39.83

(Corey Cokes. Rod Bridges, John Myles-Mills,
Eric Akogyviram)
2. WEST VIRGINIA 40.
(Dominigue Upshur, James Jett, Juan Jones,
Richard Wagner - # 39.87 - 1hl on 5/23)

14

3. JAMES MADISON 40.31
4. SETON BALL 4£1.05
5. ST. JOHN'S 41.26
6. DELAWARE STATE 41.68
7. MOUNT ST. MARY'S 42.07

NORTHEASTERN

i D.Q. - Out of Zone
# Solomon Track Record - 01d:

40.8...then 39.87

" = * % = * = £ % % %

Only two 1991 Champions successfully defended...
BAGYULA (Pole Vault-also '89 & '90...to become a
four-time Outdoor Champ) and JETT (100m & 200m)



4 X 400 Meter Relay (5/24)
1. EAST CAROLINA i 3:06.58
(William Davis 46.8, Fred Owens 46.7,
Corey Brooks 46.7, Brian Irvin 46.4)
2. SETON HALL 3:07.61
3. GEORGE MASON 3:07.94
4, DARTMOUTH 3:11.98
5., JAMES MADISON 3:12.19
6. DELAWARE STATE 3:13.99
7. MORGAN STATE 3:15.04
8. MT. ST. MARY'S 3:15.43
# Solomon Track Record - 0ld: 3:07.54
High Jump (5/24)
1. JAY RICHARDS, Princeton 2.20/7-2.5
2. TODD HERMAN, Notre Dame 2.15/7-0.5
3. TARIK MOODY, St. Joseph's 2.10/6-10.75
4t, ALEX ROSEN, George Mason 2.10/6-10.75
4t. ERIK MUELLER, Rutgers 2.10/6-10.75
4t. BRIAN HEADRICK, Notre Dame 2.10/6-10.75
7t. PAUL DeBAKER, Rhode Island 2.02/6-7.5
7t. DOUG LUNG, Pennsylvania 2.02/6-7.5
7t. CHRIS SOUTHCOTT, St. Joseph's 2.02/6-7.5
Pole Vault (5/23)
1. ISTVAN BAGYULA, Geo Mason @ # 5.52/18-1.25
2. JEFF CORE, West Virginia 5.32/17-5.5
3. [KEVIN McGUIRE, Princeton 5.22/17-1.5
4., MAMADOU JOHNSON, U. of Pemnn 5.02/16-5.5
5. JAMIE FINK, Conmecticut 4.92/16-1.75
6. BRANDON KURTZ, F.D.U. 4,92/16-1.75
7. DARRELL GOBBIE, Navy 4.92/16-1.75
8t. RYAN WERNER, Liberty 4.82/15-9.75
8t. ANDREW NICKERSON, Columbia 4.82[/15-9.75
8t. TONY LEVINE, West Virginia 4.82/15-9.75
@ TIC4A Meet Record - 0ld: 5.34/17-6.25
# Solomon Track Record - 0ld: 5.50/18-0.5
Long Jump (5/23)
1 BRET HARRTS, Boston College 7.47/24-6.25
2 JOBN RAHN, Lafayette 7.41/[24-3.75
3. ORVILLE SWEENY, New Haven 7.41/24-3.75
4, TOM FEIN. Pennsylvania 7.36(24-1.75
5 DAVID FRAZIER, Manhattan 7.34/24-1w
6 SCOTT HALYARD, Georgetown 7.31/23-11.75
7 ENYINNA CHUKUKERE, West VA. 7.29/23-11
8 SHAHN MITCHELL, Delaware St. 7.27/23-10.25
Triple Jump (5/24&)
1. SCOTT HALYARD, Georgetown 16.05/52-8w
2. TOMMIE CAMPBELL, Rhode Isl. 15.93/52-3.25w
3. JEFF DANIELS, Temple 15.77/51-9
4. BRYAN DELSITE, Syracuse 15.53/50-11.5
5. DAVID FRAZIER, Manhattan 15.50/50-10.25
6. TYRONE MUSE. Northeastern 15.47/50-9.25w
7. RYAN HARRIS, William & Mary 15.19/49-10w
8. ANTOINE PECK, Rider 14.85/48-8.75w
Shot Put (5123
1. TOM VANDEMARK, Manhattan 17.46/57-3.5
2. VINCENZO INSINGO, St. John's 17.01/55-9.75
3. JOHN WOJCIECHOWSKI, Rutgers 16.93/55-6.5
4. JOHN STEPHENS, Syracuse 16.42/53-10.5
5. JIM MONK, Pittsburgh 16.17/53-0.75
6. SCOTT PERKINS, Cormell 15.94/52-3.75
7. BRETT CROFFORD, Syracuse 15.70/51-6.25
8. HOWARD COOKE. William & Marv 15.26/50-0.75

Discus Throw

@ g nF N

Hammer Throw

Wy s Wk

Javelin Throw

(5/24)
JASON PANRAU, Brown
MARTIO MORALES, Brown

53.38/175-1
51.06/167-6

STEPHEN SARGEANT, Delaware State 49.82/163-5

JOHN WOJCIECHOWSKI, Rutgers
VINCENZO INSINGO, St. John's
CHUCK HINTON, Pennsylvania
DAVID WILSON, Rutgers

BRIAN D'AMICO, Delaware

(5/23)

KEVIN McMAHON, Georgetown
ANDERS HALVORSEN, Northeastern
ROMAN LINSCHEID, St. John's
ROBERT ALLEN, Rhode Island
PAUL KORTICK, Northeastern
PETER CYR, Georgetown

DAVID DeSTEFANO, Rhode Island
MICHAEL HOWELL, William & Mary

(5/23)

49.48/162-4
49.42/162-2
48.62/159-6
48.28/158-5
48.00/157-6

69.50/228-0
65.96/216-5
63.90/209-8
61.78/202-8
60.60/198-10
60.08/197-1
59.40/194-10
57.98/190-3

.24/223-11
.88/216-2
.56/215-1
.48/214-10
.20/210-7
.10/210-4
.48/208-3
.80/199-6

68
65
65
65
64
64
63
60

# 7,037

6,952
6,804
6,370
6,274
6,146
6,078

1. MYLES DERIEG, Princeton
2. KEVIN KIKTA, Rutgers
3. CHRIS TOKARZ, So. Connecticut
4. CHRIS SAGNELLA, So. Connecticut
5. STANLEY DUPLAGA, Navy
6. MARK FLETCHER, Colgate
7. ANDREW GRAHAM, Penmsylvania
8. SCOTT YOUNG, William & Mary
Decathlon (5/23 - 5/24&)
1. RYAN WERNER, Liberty
(11.47, 6.47m, 11.75m, 1.82m, 49.73;
15.62, 35.04m, 4.70m, 52.38m, 4:30.47)
2. HANS POMPEN, Boston University
3. EDDISON TOBY, Mt. St. Mary's
4. GREG McALEER, St. John's
5. AARON WERNER, Liberty
6. DAVID PELOSI, Monmouth
7. JOSEPH POINTER, Millersville
8 ERIC VREUGDENHIL, Liberty

6,067

Solomon Track Record - 0ld: 6,758

Final Scoring

T
25
3.
4,
St
5t
T
8.
9.
10.
1.
i 9
11.
14,
L5
16.
17.
18.

19¢&.
19t.

21.,

22¢.
22t.

24,

GEORGE MASON 73 25t. S. CONNECTICUT 11
WEST VIRGINIA 41.33 25t. PITTSBURGH il |
JAMES MADISON 38 25t. NAVY 11
ST. JOHN'S 35 28t. F.D.U. 10
PRINCETON 34 28t. PROVIDENCE 10
GEORGETOWN 34 28t. DUKE 10
EAST CAROLINA 30 31t. MARYLAND 9
SETON HALL 29 31t. MT. ST. MARY'S 9
DARTMOUTH 28 33t. LAFAYETTE 8
PENNSYLVANTA 27 33t. MORGAN STATE 8
NORTHEASTERN 25 35t. CORNELL 7
BROWN 25 35t. ST. JOSEPH'S 7
RUTGERS 25 35t. YALE 7
LIBERTY 24,33 38t. NEW HAVEN 6
RHODE ISLAND 24 38t. TEMPLE 6
BOSTON UNIV. 23 38t. COLGATE 6
WILLIAM & MARY 22 41t. ALBANY 5
SYRACUSE 20 41t. CONNECTICUT 5
VILLANOVA 19 43. MONMOUTH 3
MANHATTAN 19 44t, MILLERSVILLE 2
DELAWARE STATE 17 44t., RIDER 2
BUCKNELL 16 46t. ARMY 1
BOSTON COLLEGE 16 46t. DELAWARE 1
NOTRE DAME 14 48. COLUMBIA . 33



INTERCOLLEGIATE ASSOCIATION OF AMATEUR ATHLETES OF AMERICA

116th OUTDOOR TRACK
SOLOMON TRACK, NORTHEASTERN UNIVERSITY,

AND FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS
DEDHAM, MASSACHUSETTS

05-22-1992 20:03:43

1991 IC4A Champion: - 10.28
IC4a Meet Record: - 10.20
IC4A Collegiate: = - 10067
Sclomon Track: = 10,32
Collegiate: - 9.91
American Collegiate: - 9.93
American: - 9.86
World: - 9.86
NCAA Qual: 10.22
Wind: +0.19 mps
1. 311 RANDY JONES
2, 364 RODNEY RBRIDGES
3 691 ANTONIO ARRENDEL
4, 631 ANDRE SMITH
L 1301 JAMES CUNNINGHAM
6. 270 MARK FIELDS
dns.272 TIMOTHY JACOBS

100 METER DASH

James Jett, West Virginia

ADVANCE TO FINAL AT 1:50 ON SUNDAY

Wind: +2.36 mps
15 1287 JAMES JETT
25 448 ERIC JONES
i 899 DAVID SINGLETARY
4, 391 JON MC CULLOUGH
5. 297 KWADJO ASARE
&. 645 MICHAEIL JEFFERSON
dns.291 SHAHN MITCHELL

# NCAA PROVISIONAL QUALIFIER

Lee Mc Rae, Pittshurgh 24May87
Mc Rae 14Jul8?
Clive Wright, Bronx EXpress 87
David Ezinwa, Azusa Apro2
Calvin sSmith, Alabama 3Jul83
Carl Lewis, Santa Monica TC O
Lewis 7
(auto) / 10.40 (prov)
TRIAL 1
DUKE 10.52 =
GEORGE MASON 10.60 *
NORTHEASTERN 10.72
MT. ST. MARY'S 10.74
WILLIAM AND MARY 10.89
DELAWARE 11.09
DELAWARE =
TRIAL 2
WEST VIRGINIA 10.26w * %
JAMES MADISON 10.63w
RUTGERS 10.74w
GEORGETOWN 10.79w
DREXEL 10.886w
NAVY 10.93w

DELAWARE STATE =



INTERCOLLEGIATE ASSOCIATION OF AMATEUR ATHLETES OF AMERICA
116th OUTDOOR TRACK AND FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS
SOLOMON TRACK, NORTHEASTERN UNIVERSITY, DEDHAM, MASSACHUSETTS
05-22-1992 20:04:14

100 METER DASH

1991 ICAA Champion: - 10.26 James Jett, West Virginia
IC4A Meet Record: - 10.20 Lee Mc Rae, Pittsburgh 24May87
IC4An Collegiate: - 10.07 Mc Rae 14Jul87
Solomon Track: - 10.32 cCclive Wright, Bronx Express 87
Collegiate: = 9.91 David Ezinwa, Azusa Apro2
American Collegiate: - 9.93 cCcalvin Smith, Alabama 3Juls3
American: - 9.86 Carl Lewis, Santa Monica TC 91
World: - 9.86 Lewis g1
NCARA Qual: 10.22 (auto) / 10.40 (prov)
TRIAL 3
Wind: +1.69 mps
1. 361 ERIC AKOGYIRAM GEORGE MASON 10.37 * #
2. 316 DAMON DESUE EAST CAROLINA 10.39 * #
i 445 KELLY HAWKINS JAMES MADISON 10.60 *
4., 453 SHAWN JONES KUTZTOWN 10.70
5 759 BRUCE MATHEWS PENNSYLVANIA 10.70
6. 34 DARRELL CROSBY-WILLIAMS BENTLEY 1.1 .32
dns.844 TULYSSES HICKS “RHODE ISLAND -
dns.641 THOMAS DIXON NAVY =
TRIAL 4
Wind: +2.96mps
s 371 JOHN MYLES-MILLS GEORGE MASON 10.47w *
2 505 GERALD MOSLEY LIBERTY 10.52w * =
i 28 1296 RICHARD WAGNER WEST VIRGINIA 10.61w
4. 317 BRENT GIBSON EAST CAROLINA 10.62w
Al 968 LAMAR WRIGHT SETON HALL 10.68w
Bl 475 JOHN HUNTER LA SALLE 10.90w
P 217 ALBERT THOMPKINS CONNECTICUT 10.98w
8. 698 ANDREW GRANT NORTHEASTERN 11.12w

* ADVANCE TO FINAL AT 1:50 ON SUNDAY



1leth OUTDOOR TRACK AND FIELD

SOLOMON TRACK,

NORTHEASTERN UNIVERSITY,
05-23-1992 01:17:00

100 METER DASH

CHAMPIONSHIPS
DEDHAM ., MASSACHUSETTS

1991 Icaa Champion: - 10.26¢ James Jett, West Virginia
IC4A Meet Record: - 10.20 Lee Mc Rae, Pittsburgh
IC4A Collegiate: = 10.07F Mc Rae
Solomon Track: 19.32 dlive Wright, Bronx Express
Collegiate: 9.91 David Ezinwa, Azusa
American Collegiate: 9.93 calvin smith, Alabama
American: 9.86 Carl Lewis, Santa Monica TC
World: 9.86 Lewis
NCAA Qual: 10.22 (aute) / 10.40 (prov)
FINAL
Wind: ~1.60 mps
1. 1287 JAMES JETT WEST VIRGINIA 10.53
2. 371 JOHN MYLES-MTILLS GEORGE MASON 1057
3. 361 ERIC AKOGYIRAM GEORGE MASON 10.75
4. 311 RANDY JONES DUKE 10.81
5. 316 DAMON DESUE EAST CAROLINA 10.84
6. 445 XELLY HAWKINS JAMES MADISON 10.96
7. 505 GERALD MOSLEY LIBERTY it s )
dg. 364 RODNEY BRIDGES GEORGE MASON -
POINT TOTALS AFTER 13 EVENTS
1. GEORGE MASON 45 .00 24. LAFAYETTE
2. WEST VIRGINIA 31.33 24. MT. ST. MARY'S
D ST. JOHN'S 31.00 24. DELAWARE STATE
4, JAMES MADISON 24.00 27. RHODE ISLAND
5. PENNSYLVANIA 23.00 27. CORNELL
6. WILLIAM AND MARY 18.00 27. PITTSBURGH
7. LIBERTY 17.33 30. NEW HAVEN
8. BUCKNELL 16.00 30. PROVIDENCE
8. GEORGETOWN 16.00 30. NAVY
8. PRINCETON 16.00 - 33. ALBANY
8. BOSTON COLLEGE 16.00 33. DUKE
12. MANHATTAN 15.00 35. CONNECTICUT
12. SETON HALL 15.00 35 YRR
12. SYRACUSE 15.00 BT COLGATE
15. RUTGERS 14.00 37. MONMOUTH
15. EAST CAROLINA 14.00 37. MORGAN STATE
17. BOSTON UNIVERSITY 13.00 40. NOTRE DAME
17. VILLANOVA 13.00 40. MILLERSVILLE
19. NORTHEASTERN 12.00 40. BROWN
19. DARTMOUTH 12.00 43. ARMY
21. SOUTHERN CONNECTICUT 11.00 43. RIDER
22. FAIRLEIGH DICKINSON 10.00 45. COLUMBIA
23. MARYLAND 9.00

24Mav87
14Julsg?
87
Apr9?2
3Juls3
91

91

\

.\.
\

10.00
£.00
6.00
5.00
4.00
3.00
2.00

8.00
8.00
8.00
7.00
7.00
7.00
6.00
6.00
6.00
5.00
3.00
4.00
4.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
1.00
1.00
0.33



116th OUTDOOR TRACK AND FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS
SOLOMON TRACK, NORTHEASTERN UNIVERSITY, DEDHAM, MASSACHUSETTS
05-22-1992 21:11:49

200 METER DASH

1891 IC4A Champion: - 21.06 James Jett, West Virginia

IC4A Meet Record: - 20.67 Lee Mc Neill, East Carolina 25May86
IC4A Collegiate: = 20.13 Elliott Quow, Rutgers 19Jung3
Solomon Track: = 20,91 “eliye Wright, Bronx Express 87
Collegiate: = I9.75 Joe De Loach, Houston 28S5ep8s
American: = 1925 eapl Lewis, Santa Monica TC 19Jun83

" De Loach
World: - 18.72 Pietro Mennea, Italy 12S8ep79

NCAA Qual: 20.55 (auto) / 20.87 (prov)

TRIAL 1
Wind: +0.30 mps
1. 365 COREY COKES GEORGE MASON 21.22 =
2. 361 ERIC AKOGYIRAM GEORGE MASON 21.38 *
3. 631 ANDRE SMITH MT. ST. MARY'S 21.46
4, 56 RAMON NEVES BOSTON COLLEGE 21.53
5 1288 JUAN JONES WEST VIRGINIA 21.60
6. 453 SHAWN JONES KUTZTOWN 21.73
s 479 ERIC MOBLEY LA SALLE 22.16
8. 270 MARK FIELDS DELAWARE 22.34
* ADVANCE TO FINAL AT 2:30 ON SUNDAY
TRIAL 2
Wind: -=0.10 mps
i, 1287 JAMES JETT WEST VIRGINIA 20.73 * # @
2 505 GERALD MOSLEY LIBERTY 21.312 *
3. 967 JAMES WORTHEN SETON HALL 21.40
4, 1301 JAMES CUNNINGHAM WILLIAM AND MARY 21.60
3. 313 DANNY ALLETTE EAST CAROLINA 21.62
Bl 630 MALCOLM POOLE MT. ST. MARY'S 21.72
L 286 NEAL ABLES DELAWARE STATE 22.52
¥ NCAA PROVISIONAL QUALIFIER @ SOLOMON TRACK RECORD
TRIAL 3
Wind: -0.10 mps
K70 JOHN MYLES-MILLS GEORGE MASON 21.01 =
364 RODNEY BRIDGES GEORGE MASON 21.17 *
311 RANDY JONES DUKE 21.22 *
145 CHRIS SMITH C.W. POST 21.40
1296 RICHARD WAGNER WEST VIRGINIA 21.61
475 JOHN HUNTER LA SALLE 21.73

1294 DOMINIQUE UPSHUR WEST VIRGINIA 22.14




INTERCOLLEGIATE ASSOCIATION OF AMATEUR ATHLETES OF AMERICA
116th OUTDOOR TRACK AND FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS
SOLOMON TRACK, NORTHEASTERN UNIVERSITY, DEDHAM, MASSACHUSETTS
05-22-1992 21:16:45

200 METER DASH

1991 ICAA Champion: - 21.06 James Jett, West Virginia
IC4A Meet Record: - 20.67 Lee Mc Neill, East Caroclina 25May86
IC4A Collegiate: - 20.13 Elliott Quow, Rutgers 19Jun83
Solomon Track: - 20.91 cClive Wright, Bronx Express 87
Collegiate: - 19.75 Joe De Loach, Houston 28Sep88
American: - 19.75 carl Lewis, Santa Monica TC 19Jun83
= De Loach
World: - 19.72 Pietro Mennea, Italy 12Sep79
NCAA Qual: 20.55 (auto) / 20.87 (prov)
TRIAL 4

Wind: -0.10 mps

15 316 DAMON DESUE EAST CAROLINA 21 .10 *

2, 917 ERRIN HATWOOD ST. JOHN'S 21.54

3. 528 JOHNNY GRIMSLEY MANHATTAN 23,56

4. 656 BRIAN PROCTOR NAVY 22.02

Dl 290 RODNEY MAYWEATHER DELAWARE STATE 22.42

6. 1293 DANI SAUNDERS qWEST VIRGINIA 22.49

7. 292 DERRICK NEAL DELAWARE STATE 22.75

* ADVANCE TO FINAL AT 2:30 ON SUNDAY



1ibTh UULTDUUK “I'RACK AND FI1ELD CHAMP LUNSHIPS

SOLOMON TRACK, NORTHEASTERN UNIVERSITY, DEDHAM, MASSACHUSETTS

1991 IC4A Champion: -
IC4A Meet Record: =
IC4A Collegiate: -
Solomon Track: -
Collegiate: -
American: -

World: -

NCAA Qual:

Wind: -2.65mps

o~ oy U s Wy

1287 JAMES JETT

371 JOHN MYLES-MILLS
316 DAMON DESUE

311 RANDY JONES

365 COREY COKES

505 GERALD MOSLEY
364 RODNEY BRIDGES
361 ERIC AKOGYIRAM

05-23-1992 02:19:03

2

21.06
20.67
2013
20.91
19.75
29,75

19.72
20.55 {

00 METER DASH

James Jett, West Virginia

Lee Mc Neill, East Carolina

Elliott Quow, Rutgers

Clive Wright, Bronx ExXpress

Joe De Loach, Houston

Carl Lewis, Santa Monica TC

De Loach

Pietro Mennea, Italy

auto) / 20.87 (prov)

FINAL
WEST VIRGINIA 21.14
GEORGE MASON 21.26
EAST CAROLINA 21.64
DUKE 21.81
GEORGE MASON 21.89
LIBERTY ' 2231
GEORGE MASON 22 .20
GEORGE MASON 22.51

POINT TOTALS AFTER 17 EVENTS

GEORGE MASON
WEST VIRGINIA
PRINCETON

ST. JOHN'S
GEORGETOWN
NORTHEASTERN
JAMES MADISON
PENNSYLVANIA
LIBERTY
SYRACUSE
WILLIAM AND MARY
EAST CAROLINA
VILLANOVA
MANHATTAN
RUTGERS
DARTMOUTH

. BUCKNELL

BOSTON COLLEGE

RHODE ISLAND

SETON HALL

NOTRE DAME

BOSTON UNIVERSITY
SOUTHERN CONNECTICUT
FATRLEIGH DICKINSON

67
41
34
31
26
25
24
24
20
20
20

20.
19.
i G2

18

37
16.
16,
16.
15.

14

13.

11
10

.00 24. PROVIDENCE
-33 24. DUKE

.00 27. MARYLAND

-00 28. LAFAYETTE
.00 28. MT. ST. MARY'S
.00 28. DELAWARE STATE
.00 31. CORNELL

.00 31. PITESBURCH
.33 31. ST. JOSEPH'S
.00 34. NEW HAVEN
.00 34. NAVY

00 34. MORGAN STATE
00 34. TEMPLE

00 38. ALBANY

.00 39. CONNECTICUT
00 38. YALE

00 41. COLGATE

00 41. MONMOUTH

00 43. MILLERSVILLE
o 43. BROWN

.00 43. RIDER

00 46. ARMY

.00 47. COLUMBIA

.00
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28Sep8s
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12Sep79
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ANVERCOLLEGIATE ASSOCIATION OF AMATEUR ATHLETES OF AMERICA
116th OUTDOOR TRACK AND FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS
SOLOMON TRACK, NORTHEASTERN UNIVERSITY, DEDHAM, MASSACHUSETTS
05-22-1992 19:32:09

400 METER RUN

1991 IC4A champion: - 46.59 Anthony Wallace, George Mason

IC4A Meet Record: - 45,32 Howard Burnett, New Yrk Tech 20May90
IC4A Collegiate: = 43.97 Larry James, Villanova 180ct6E8
Solomon Track: - 45.85 Chip Jenkins, Nike Atlantic 91
Collegiate: - 43.86 Lee Evans, San Jose State 180ct68
American: - 43.29 Butch Reynolds, Athletics w 17Augss
World: - 43,29 Reynolds 17Augs8s8

NCAA Qual: 45.80 (auto) / 46.60 (prov)

TRIAL 1

1. 368 TIM HESSE GEORGE MASON 46.54 * §
2. 334 DENIS FLANAGAN FATIRLEIGH DICKINSON 47 .13 %
3. 1216 ELIOT GASKINS TEMPLE 47.64

4. 441 TEVIS BRUNSON JAMES MADISON 48.18

5. 418 DEREK RIDDICK HARVARD 48.29

6. 932 ANDRE CONWAY ST. JOSEPH'S 49.04

7. 519 MIKE PROCTOR MAINE 49.63

* ADVANCE TO THE FINAL AT 1:40 ON SUNDAY # NCAA PROVISIONAL QUALIFIER
FOR AT LEAST 6 HURDLES

TRIAL 2
1. 290 RODNEY MAYWEATHER DELAWARE STATE 47.13 *
2. 743 KELSEY ARMSTRONG PENNSYLVANTA 48.14
3. 964 SEAN SIMMONS SETON HALL 48.17
4. 251 JASON MC BEAN ° DARTMOUTH 48.58
Sl 73 STEWART JUDSON BOSTON UNIVERSITY 49.31
6. 716 PHIL CASPAR NOTRE DAME 49.83
7. 1284 STEVEN HOWELL WEST VIRGINIA 51.68
TRIAL 3
1. 956 KEVIN LYLES SETON HALL 46.25 * §
2. 623 TROY MC INTOSH MORGAN STATE 46.34 * §
3. 977 LARRY REDDEN SOUTHERN CONNECTICUT 47.78
4. 643 JOHNNY FOX NAVY 48.49
5. 474 FRANCIS HOEY LA SALLE 48.71
6. 929 JACK BIERLING ST. JOSEPH'S 49.90

dns.267 NICK CONDODINA DELAWARE =



INTERCOLLEGIATE ASSOCIATION OF AMATEUR ATHLETES OF AMERICA
116th OUTDOOR TRACK AND FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS
SOLOMON TRACK. NORTHEASTERN UNIVERSITY, DEDHAM, MASSACHUSETTS
05-22-1992 19:37:06

400 METER RUN

1991 IC4A Champion: - 46.59 Anthony Wallace, George Mason
~a* ¥Maat Record: - 45.32 Howard Burnett, New ¥rk Tech 20May90
Jiieglate: - 43.97 Larry James, Villanova 180ct68
cwon Track: - 45,85 Chip Jenkins, Nike Atlantic 91
‘agiate: - 43.86 Lee Evans, San Jose State 180¢ct68
ican: - 43.29 Butch Reynolds, Athletics W 17Aug88
ids - 43.29 Reynolds 17Aug8s
NCAA Qual: 45.80 (auto) / 46.60 (prov)
TRIAL 4
118 BRIAN IRVIN EAST CAROLINA 46.52 * #
247 JON COPELAND SETON HALL 46.77 *
265 GEQOFF ZAWTOCKI DARTMQUTH 48.17
292 PETE NOVEMBRE RUTGERS 48.83
‘26 NEAL ARLES DELAWARE STATE 49 .43
292 DERRICK NEAL DELAWARE STATE 49 .44
54 BRIAN MOORE BRANDETIS 49 .44
541 DWAYNE WILSON MANHATTAN -

‘ANCE TO FINAL AT 1:40 ON SUNDAY # NCAA PROVISIONAL QUALIFIER

TRIAL 5
372 DWIGHT ROBERTS GEORGE MASON 47 .68 *
961 LYNDALE PATTERSON SETON HALL 47.77
59 HECTOR VECCHIOLY FORDHAM 48 .33
<51 MICHAEL WILSON |, NAVY 48.41
1265 CHUCK SILVESTER VILLANOVA 48.43
288 JASON JEFFERS DELAWARE STATE 49.08
179 ERIC MOBLEY LA SALLE 49.28

143 DESMOND JAMES C.W. POST 49 .57



1l6th OUTDOOR TRACK AND FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS
SOLOMON TRACK, NORTHEASTERN UNIVERSITY, DEDHAM, MASSACHUSETTS

05-23-1992 01:05:48

400 METER RUN

1991 IC42 CThampion: 46.59 Anthony wWallace. George Mason
IC4A Meet Tecord: 45.32 Howard Burnett, New Yrk Tech 20May90
IC4A Collegizte: 43.97 Larry James, Villanova 180ct68
Solomon Track: 45.85 Chip Jenkins, Nike Atlantic 91
Collegiate: 43.86  Lee Evams, San Jose State 180ct68
American: 43.29 Butch Revnolds, Athletics W 17Aug8s8
World: R 43.29 ' Reynolds i ~ 17Augss
: ; RCan Gual: 45.80 (auto)./ 46.690 {prov)
FINAL
1 318 BRIAR IRVIN EAST CAROLINA ; 46 .05 #
2. 956 REVIN L¥LES SETON HALL 46.21 #
3. 372 DWIGHT ROBERTS GEORGE MASON 46.38 4
4. 368 TIM BESSE o GEORGE MASON 46.53 #
e 290 RODNEY MAYWEATHER DELAWARE STATE 46 .80
6. 623 TROY MC INTOSH MORGAN STATE 46.96
7. 947 JON CODPELAND SETON HALIL £7.27
8. 334 DENIS FIARAGAN ‘FATRLETGH DICKINSON 48.15
%# NCAA PROVISTONAL DUALIFIER
POINT TOTALS AFTER 11 EVENTS
1 ST. JOEN'S 31.00 S N agr MARY'S
3 GEORGE MASON 31.00. *21. DELAWARE STATE
3.  PENNSYLURNIA ¥ —Hi23 500 ~24. RHODE ISLAND
4. WEST VIREIRZ2 . - 21.33 Ao 24 SYRACUSE
5. WILLIAM ZKD ¥ARY 18:00 ~ :24. CORNELL
6. BUCKNELL . - . -'16.00-".,'27. NEW HAVEN
6. GEORGETOWY 216200 %7 2527 . PROVIDENCE
6. PRINCETOR ey '/”16.00 27. NAVY
6. BOSTON CUOLEREE - 16 .00 "30. MARYLAND
10. LIBERTY : 15.33 31. PITTSBURGH
11. MANHATTAN 15.00 34 CONNECTICUT
11. SETON E&EILL 15.00 33 YALE
13. RUTGERS 14.00 33 FAIRLEIGH DICKINSON
BOSTCN DRNIWED 13.00 35. COLGATE
13.00 35. MONMOUTH
12.00 35. MORGAN STATE
12.00 38. NOTRE DAME
> ECT 11.00 38. MILLERSVTILLE
18. JAMES WMEDTSON 11.00 40. ARMY
20. EAST CRARELIRA 10.00 41. COLUMBIA
21. LAFAVETTE :8.00

10.00
8.00
6.00
5.00
4.00
3.00
2.00
- 1.00

8.00
8.00
7.00
7.00
100@ .
6.00
6.00
6.00
5.00

4.00
.00
.00
-00
.00
.00
-00
«00
1.00
0.33
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1l6th OUTDOCR TRACK AND FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS
SOLOMON TRACK, NORTHEASTERN UNIVERSITY, DEDHAM, MASSACHUSETTS
D522 =19920 20212225

800 METER RUN

1991 IC4A Champion: - 1:48.55 Michael Jaspar, Georgetown .
IC4A Meet Record: - 1:45.34 Tom Mc Lean, Bucknell 22May76
IC4A Collegiate: - - 1:43.92 John Marshall, villanova 19Jun84
Solomon Track: - 1:47.50 Fred Williams, Toronto OC 91
Collegiate: - 1:41.77 Joaquim Cruz, Oregon 20Aug84
Zmerican Collegiate - 1:43.74 Earl Jones, Eastern Michigan 19Juns84
American: - 1:42.60 Johnny Gray, Santa Monica TC 28Aug85
world: = 1:41.73 Sebastian Coe, Great Britain 10Jun8il

NCAA Qual: 1:47.50 (auto) / 1:48.80 (prov)

TRIAL 1
. 374 TODD ROSENBERG GEORGE MASON 1:49,76 *
Z. 370 MIKE MEYER GEORGE MASON 1:49.83 *
Z. 1258 FINN KELLY VILLANQOVA 1:50.0%
4., 412 BRYAN HENRY HARVARD 1:50.14
S 248 STEVE HUNT DARTMOUTH 1:50.64
. 238 JONATHAN FIDELAK DARTMOUTH 1351 .32
*» ADVANCE TO FINAL AT 2:10 ON SUNDAY
TRIAL 2
1. 820 OMAR SIMMONS PRINCETON 1:50.04 *
Z. 1267 WILLIAM SUMNER VILLANOVA 1250.21 *
32, 247 MICHAEL HUGHES DARTMOUTH (N 1::50. 35
44, 333 SHANE DE GANNES FAIRLETIGH DICKINSON 1:50.54
55, 949 MIKE DANIELS SETON HALL 1:51 .22
g. 103 ANTHONY MAYS BROWN 1:54...25
TRIAL 3
.. 708 ERIC NEDEAU NORTHEASTERN 1:47.20 * § @
23, 830 ANDY KEITH PROVIDENCE 1:47.56 * %
3i. 262 DENNIS WEBSTER DARTMOUTH 1:47.67 * &
43, 617 SIMON BOWEN MORGAN STATE 1:49 23 *
55. 64 ALEXANDER ADAM BOSTON UNIVERSITY 1:50.50
65. 529 EDWARD KELLY MANHATTAN 1251 .29

§: NCAA AUTOMATIC QUALIFIER # NCAA PROVISIONAL QUALIFIER
€ SOLOMON TRACK RECORD



INTERCOLLEGIATE ASSOCIATION OF AMATEUR ATHLETES OF AMERICA
116th OUTDOOR TRACK AND FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS
SOLOMON TRACK. NORTHEASTERN UNIVERSITY,

05-23-1992 01:34:30

800 METER RUN

DEDHAM, MASSACHUSETTS

991 IC4A Champion: - 1:48.55 Michael Jaspar, Georgetown
C4A Meet Record: - 1:45.34 Tom Mc Lean, Bucknell 22May76
C4n Collegiate: - 1:43.92 John Marshall, vVillanova 19Jun84
olomon Track: - 1:47.20 Eric Nedeau, Northeastern 23May9z2
cllegiate: - 1:41.77 Joaguim Cruz, 0Oregon 20Aug84
merican Collegiate - 1:43.74 Earl Jones, Eastern Michigan 19Jun84
merican: - 1:42.60 Johnny Gray. Santa Monica TC 28Aug85
onlid: - 1:41.73 Sebastian Coe, Great Britain 10Jun81
NCAA Qual: 1:47.50 (auto) / 1:48.80 (prov)
FINAL
708 ERIC NEDEAU NORTHEASTERN 1:48.09 %
820 OMAR SIMMONS PRINCETON 1:49.38
1267 WILLIAM SUMNER VILLANOVA 1:49.56
262 DENNIS WEBSTER DARTMOUTH 1:49.65
830 ANDY KEITH PROVIDENCE 15057
617 SIMON BOWEN MORGAN STATE 1:50.66
374 TODD ROSENBERG GEORGE MASON 1:50.68
370 MIKE MEYER GEORGE MASON 1252 .86
NCAA PROVISIONAL QUALIFIER <
POINT TOTALS AFTER 14 EVENTS
ks GEORGE MASON 48.00 24, MARYLAND
N WEST VIRGINIA 31.33 25i. LAFAYETTE
3. ST. JOHN'S 31.00 25. MT. ST. MARY'S
b JAMES MADTSON 24 .00 25 DELAWARE STATE
1. PRINCETON 24 .00 28. RHODE ISLAND
3. PENNSYLVANTIA 23.00 28. CORNELL
7. NORTHEASTERN 2200 28. PITTSBURGH
31 VILLANOVA 19.00 31. NEW HAVEN
Do WILLIAM AND MARY 18.00 31. NAVY
t0. LIBERTY 1733 31. MORGAN STATE"
11. DARTMOUTH 17.00 34. ALBANY
12. BUCKNELL 16.00 34. DUKE
12. GEORGETOWN 16.00 36. CONNECTICUT
L2. BOSTON COLLEGE 16.00 36. YALE
15. MANHATTAN 15.00 38. COLGATE
l5. SETON HALL 15.00 38. MONMOUTH
15. SYRACUSE 15.00 40. NOTRE DAME
18. RUTGERS 14.00 40. MILLERSVILLE
18. EAST CAROLINA 14.00 40. BROWN
20. BOSTON UNIVERSITY 13.00 43. ARMY
21. SOUTHERN CONNECTICUT 11.00 43. RIDER
22. FAIRLEIGH DICKINSON 10.00 45. COLUMBIA
22. PROVIDENCE 10.00
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116N OVUTDUUR TRACK AND PFPIBLD CHAMPIUNSHILIPS
SOLOMON TRACK, NORTHEASTERN UNIVERSITY. DEDHAM. MASSACHUSETTS
05-23-1992 00:52:40

1500 METER RUN

1991 IC4A Champion: - 3:42.55 John Trautmann. Georgetown

IC4A Meet Record: - 3:37.41 sydney Maree, Villanova 19May79
{C4A Collegiate: - 3:31.71 Abdi Bile, George Mason 16Aug87
Solomon Track - 3:40.01 Mike Stahr, NY Pioneer Club 9
lollegiate: = 331 73 Bile 16Auag87
american Collegiate - 3:33.1 Jim Ryun 8Juls?
imerican: = 3:29 .77 Maree. Puma 25Auag85
Aorld: - 3:29.46 Said Aouita. Morocco 23Aug85s

NCAA Qual: 3:41.40 {auto) / 3:45.00 (prov)

FINAL

1263 LOUIS QUINTANA VILLANOVA : 3:47.08 10.00
243 BENJAMIN GOSE DARTMOUTH: 3:47.52 8-.00
55 BRIAN MURPHY BOSTON COLLEGE ; 3:48.08 6.00
447 MATTHEW HOLTHAUS JAMES MADISON 3:48.46 5.00
1327 RICHARD WEMPLE YALE 3:48.68 4.00
744 ERIC BERNTSEN PENNSYLVANTIA 3:49.00 3.00
221 ROB CUNNINGHAM CORNELL : 3:50.33 2.00
526 STEVE AGAR MANHATTAN 3:5%1.:85 "1.00

. 1256 MIKE GOING VILLANGVA 3:52.24

0. 1261 KEN NASON VILLANOVA 3:56.34

189 STEVE LIONA BROWN ) 4:03.54

nf.404 MICHAEL BELBECK HARVARD =

POINT TOTALS AFTER 10 EVENTS

1. S8ST. JOHN'S 31.00 21. RHODE ISLAND 7.00
2. PENNSYLVANIA 23.00 21. SYRACUSE : 7.00
3. WEST VIRGINIA 21.33 21. CORNELL 7.00
4. GEORGE MASON 20.00 24. NEW HAVEN 6.00
5. WILLIAM AND MARY 18.00 24. PROVIDENCE 6.00
5. BUCKNELL 16.00 24. NAVY 6.00
6. GEORGETOWN 16.00 27. MARYLAND 5.00
5. PRINCETON 16.00 27. SETON HALL 5.00
6. BOSTON COLLEGE 16.00 29. PITTSBURGH 4.00
10. LIBERTY 15.33 29. CONNECTICUT 4.00
11. MANHATTAN 15.00 29. - DELAWARE STATE 4.00
12. RUTGERS 14.00 29. YALE : 4.00
13. BOSTON UNIVERSITY 13.00 33. COLGATE 3.00
13. VILLANQVA 13.00 33. MONMOUTH 3.00
15. NORTHEASTERN 12.00 33. FAIRLEIGH DICKINSON 3.00
15. DARTMOUTH 12.00 36. NOTRE DAME 2.00
17. SOUTHERN CONNECTICUT 11.00 36. MILLERSVILLE 2.00
17. JAMES MADISON 11.00 38. ARMY 1.00
19. LAFAYETTE 8.00 39. COLUMBIA 0.33

19. MZ. ST. MARY'S 8.00



1991 IC4A Champion:
IC4A Meet Record:
IC42A Collegiate:
Solomon Track:

ST T T measaway W APTEALTHE

05-22-1992 22:.15

13:54
13:27
13:20
13:29

:57

5000 METER RUN
49

63 Maree

Peter Sherry, Georgetown
-07 Sydney Maree, Villanova

UK ATHLETES OF AMERICA ﬁ
CHAMPTONSHIPS \
ITY, DEDHAM

20May79
2Jun’79

.68 John Gregorek, Team Footlocker 88
Collegiate: 13:08.4 Henry Rono, Washington State 8Apr78
American Collegiate 13:14.80 Bill Mc Chesney, Oregon 18Aug8?2
American: 13:631._15 Sydney Maree, Puma 27Julsgs
World: - 12:58.39 Said Aouita, Morocco 22Juls?7
NCAA Qual: 13:48.50 (auto) / 14:07.00 (prov)
FINAL
2 1303 JEFFREY HOUGH WILLIAM AND MARY 14:05.51 # 10.00
2. 912 MICHAEL FURLONG ST. JOHN'S 14:12.32 8.00
3. 827 SCOTT CODY PROVIDENCE 14:17.62 6.00
4. 71 CALLUM HENDERSON BOSTON UNIVERSITY 14:19.99 5.00
B 1314 STEPHEN SWIFT WILLTAM AND MARY 14:21.60 4.00
6. 1259 TERRENCE MAHON VILLANOVA 14:23.87 3.00
Fivs 220 BRIAN CLAS CORNELL 14:24.70 2.00
8. 29 JASON STEWART ARMY 14:28.80 1.00
S. 178 RAY APPENHEIMER COLGATE 14:31.13
10. 911 CHRIS EGGER ST. JOHN'S 14:34 64
3158 JAMALH PRINCE BOSTON COLLEGE 14:39.54
12. 28 TIMOTHY STECKEL TARMY 14:40.10
13. 435 BILLY MYERS IONA 14:40.54
14, 62 DAVID WARD BOSTON COLLEGE 14:42 41
15. 750 JOE HALL PENNSYLVANIA 14:46.05
16. 235 THOMAS COOGAN DARTMOUTH 14:54 .08
17. 382 MATT DOHERTY GEORGETOWN 14:55.08
18. 113 ERIN VALI BROWN 15:11 .96
# NCAA PROVISIONAL QUALIFIER
POINT TOTALS AFTER 7 EVENTS
1 ST. JOHN'S 27.00 17. MT. ST. MARY'S 6.00
2 WILLIAM AND MARY 18.00 17. NEW HAVEN 6.00
3 BUCKNELL 16.00 17. PROVIDENCE 6.00
3 GEORGETOWN 16.00 20. MARYLAND 5.00
5 LIBERTY 15.00 20. WEST VIRGINIA 5.00
S PENNSYLVANIA 15.00 20. CORNELL 5.00
T RUTGERS 14 .00 23. DARTMOUTH 4.00
7. MANHATTAN 14 .00 23. NAVY 4. .00
9 BOSTON UNIVERSITY 13.00 23. PITTSBURGH 4.00
10. NORTHEASTERN 12.00 26. COLGATE 3.00
11. SOUTHERN CONNECTICUT 11.00 26. MONMOUTH 3.00
12. PRINCETON 10.00 26. VILLANOVA 3.00
A12. BOSTON COLLEGE 10.00 29. NOTRE DAME 2.00
14. LAFAYETTE 8.00 29. MILLERSVILLE 2.00
15. RHODE ISLAND 7.00 31. DELAWARE STATE 1.00
15. SYRACUSE 7.00 31. ARMY A



INTERCOLLEGIATE ASSOCIATION

116th OUTDOOR TRACK

SOLOMON TRACK, NORTHEASTERN

OF AMATEUR ATHLETES QF AMERICA

AND FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS

UNIVERSITY. DED

HAM. MASSACHUSETTS

85-22-1992 15:3>:12

10000 METER RUN

1991 IC4A Champion: - 30:14.1 Mike O'Connor. Notre Dame

IC4A Meet Record: = 28:5R.5 charles Bevier, Syracuse

IC4A Collegiate: - 27:43.76 Geoff Smith, Providence
Solomon Track: = 28:22.98 Goardon Sanders. unattached
Collegiate: - 27:22.47 Henry Rono, Washinaton st.
American Collegiate - 27:41.05 Ed Evestone, Brigham Young
American: - 27:20.56 Mark Nenow. Puma

World: = 27:08.23 Artaro Barrios. Mexico

NCAA Qual: 28:54.00 (auto) / 29:35.00 (prov)
FINAL
S 128 BOB KELLY BUCKNELL 30:11.97
2 757 MICHAEL LYONS PENNSYLVANIA 30:16.47
2 118 MATT DEARDORFF BUCKNELL 30:22.60
4, 543 CHRIS CIAMARRA MARYLAND 30:24.58
5. 263 DEREX WEST DARTMOUTH 30:31.65
6. 1285 PAUL HULME WEST VIRGINIA 30:34.5
Fel 734 NICHOLAS RADKEWICH NOTRE DAME 30:35.0
3. 1306 KEVIN KRAUSE WILLIAM AND MARY 30:36.5
9. 239 EDWARD FITZPATRICK DARTMOUTH 30:36.8
10. 234 BRYSON COLES DARTMOUTH 30:39.7
11. 328 DAN IRELAND GEQRGETOWN 30:41.3
12. 104 GLEN MAYS BROWN 30:43.4
i3. 730 JAMES MELORO NOTRE DAME 30:52 .8
14, 726 PATRICK KEARNS NOTRE DAME 30:55.4
15. 101 DAVID MARCUS BROWN 30:58.4
6. A9 ERIC HALLMAN ROSTON UNIVERSITY 31:00.3
17. 118 JASGN CAHILLY BUCKNELL 31:04.8
183. 814 WILLIAM MC NULTY PRINCETON 31:06.4
19. 694 DINO DI BIASD NORTHEASTERN 31:09.7
20. 203 WIL WILBAR COLUMBIA Sl sdale
21. 440 CHRISTOPHER BAKER JAMES MADISON 31:18.6
22. 44 JOHN FINN BOSTON COLLEGE 31r25.3
23. 343 URIE RIDGEWAY FATRLEIGE DICKINSON 31:29.9
24, 229 NATHAN SACCO CORNELL 3132 .3
25. 649 JEFFREY LEUENBERGER NAVY 31:37.6
26 14 TODD ROGERS AT.BANY 31:44 .4
27. 451 CHRISTOPHER STRAURB JAMES MADISON 32:00.6
28. 147 THOMAS APPENHEIMER CANISIUS 32484
dnf.776 JAMES HAMIIL.TON PITTSBURGH =
dnf.117 MIKE BRONSON BUCKNELL -
dnf.410 MICHAEL EVANS HARVARD -
dnf.79 NICK TSIOROS BOSTON UNIVERSITY -
dnf.50 PETER HOGAN BOSTON COLLEGE -
dnf.339 VINKO MARKQOVINA FATRLEIGH DICKINSON -
POINT TOTALS AFTER 1 EVENT

3 BUCKNELL 16.00 5. WEST VIRGINIA

2. PENNSYLVANIA 8.00 6. NOTRE DAME

3. MARVLAND 5.00 7 WILLIAM AND MARY

4, DARTMOUITH 4 00

22Mav82
13Jun81

11Jun78
27ADPr85

5Sep86
18Aug89

=
o

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

oo W gy 00

3.00
2.00
1.00
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116th OUTDOOR TRACK AND FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS
SOLOMON TRACK, NORTHEASTERN UNIVERSITY, DEDHAM, MASSACHUSETTS
05-22-1992 19:28:3535

110 METER HURDLES

1991 Ic4A Champion: - 13.90 Qadry Ismail, Syracuse
IC4A Meet Record: - 13.53 William Skinner, Maryland 25May86
IC4A Collegiate: - 13.00 Renaldo Nehemiah, Maryland 6May79
Solomon Track: - 13.81 Wagner Marseille, FDU 23May92
Collegiate: - 13.00 Nehemiah : 6May79
American: - 12.92 Roger Kingdom, Team adidas 16Aug89
World: - 12.92 Kingdom 16Aug89
NCAA Qual: 13.72 (auto) / 14.20 (prov)
TRIAL 1

Wind: +0.11 mps

1. 340 WAGNER MARSEILLE FATRLEIGH DICKINSON 13.80 * # @
2. 991 QADRY ISMAIL SYRACUSE 14.00 * #
3. 553 KELVIN MC QUEEN MARYLAND 14.25 *

4. 865 DWAYNE ROBINSON RIDER 14 .35 *

5. 112 ZACK URIBE BROWN 14.37 *

6. 973 ED NEILANDER SOUTHERN CONNECTICUT 14.90

Fia 998 KEVIN MC QUEEN SYRACUSE 15.03

* ADVANCE TO THE FINAL AT 1:30 ON SUNDAY # NCAA PROVISIONAL QUALIFIER
@ SOLOMON TRACK RECORD WIND: +0.11 mps

TRIAL 2
Wind: +2.67 mps

1. 450 JERRY RONEY JAMES MADISON 13.52w * §
2. 18 JEFFREY YORK ALBANY 13.56w * §
3. 781 BRETT SHIELDS PITTSBURGH 14.16w * %
4, 530 MATTHEW LOVE MANHATTAN 14 .53w

S 710 MIKE STALLINGS NORTHEASTERN 14.61w

6. 777 FRANZ JOBSON PITTSBURGH 14 .73w

7. 493 CLEVELAND MC CRAY LEHIGH 15.11w

dg. 225 MATT MC LEAN CORNELL -

$ NCAA AUTOMATIC QUALIFIER. MATT MC LEAN, CORNELL, FINISHED 6TH IN

14.65 BUT WAS DISQUALIFIED TRAILING FOOT OUTSIDE AND BELOW HURDLES
FOR AT LEAST 6 HURDLES



INTERCOLLEGIATE ASSOCIATION OF AMATEUR ATHLETES OF AMERICA
116th OUTDOOR TRACK AND FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS

SOLOMON TRACK, NORTHEASTERN UNIVERSITY, DEDHAM, MASSACHUSETTS

05-23-1992 01:14:56

110 METER HURDLES

Syracuse
Maryland

FDU

90 Qadry Ismail,

53 Wwilliam Skinner,

00 Renaldo Nehemiah, Maryland
81 Wagner Marseille,

00 Nehemiah

92 Roger Kingdom, Team adidas
.92 Kingdom
.72 (auto) / 14.20 (prov)

1991 Ic4A Champion: 13
:C4A Meet Record: =i i85
[C4A Collegiate: 13
solomon Track: R L
Collegiate: 13
\merican: - 12.
Norld: ol
NCAA Qual: 13

wWind: -2.78 mps

450 JERRY RONEY

991 QADRY ISMAIL

340 WAGNER MARSEILLE

18 JEFFREY YORK

553 KELVIN MC QUEEN

781 BRETT SHIELDS

112 ZACK URIRE

865 DWAYNE ROBINSON

NCAA AUTOMATIC QUALIFIER
NCAA PROVISIONAL QUALIFIER

FINAL

JAMES MADISON

13.
SYRACUSE 13
FAIRLEIGH DICKINSON  14.
ALBANY 14
MARYLAND 14
PITTSBURGH 14
BROWN 14.
RIDER 15

@ SOLOMON TRACK RECORD

POINT TOTALS AFTER 12 EVENTS

1. ST. JOHN'S

1. GEORGE MASON

3. PENNSYLVANIA

4, WEST VIRGINIA

5. JAMES MADISON

6. WILLIAM AND MARY
7. BUCKNELL

7. GEORGETOWN

7. PRINCETON

7. BOSTON .COLLEGE
11. LIBERTY

12. MANHATTAN

12. SETON HALL

12. SYRACUSE

15. RUTGERS

16. BOSTON UNIVERSITY
16. VILLANOVA

18. NORTHEASTERN

18. DARTMOUTH

20. SOUTHERN CONNECTICUT
21. EAST CAROLINA

21. FAIRLEIGH DICKINSON

31

Sy

23
21

2l
18.

16
16
16
16
15

15.

15

15.

14
13
13

12.
125

11

10.

10

.00

00
.00
.33
00
00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.33

00
.00

00
60
.00
.00
00
00
.00
00
.00

23
24,
24.
24,
27.
27 .
27
30.
30.
30.
330
34.
34.
36.
36.
36.
39.
39,
39.
42.
42.
44,

MARYLAND
LAFAYETTE
MT.
DELAWARE STATE
RHODE ISLAND
CORNELL
PITTSBURGH
NEW HAVEN
PROVIDENCE
NAVY

ALBANY
CONNECTICUT
YALE

COLGATE
MONMOUTH
MORGAN STATE
NOTRE DAME
MILLERSVILLE
BROWN

ARMY

RIDER
COLUMBIA

.09

25May86
6May79
23May92
6Mav79
16Aug89
16Aug89

66
89
09

e HE g A

+ 319
.43

89

.01

ST. MARY'S
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.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
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1i6th QUTDOOR TRACK AND FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS

SOLOMON TRACK, NORTHEASTERN UNIVERSITY, DEDHAM, MASSACHUSETTS

05-22-1992 20:40:46¢

1991 IC4A Champion: - 50.58
IC4A Meef Record: - 49.43
IC4A Collegiate: - 48.69
Solomon Frack: = a3
Collegiate: - 47.10
Americam Collegiate: - 47.45
American: - 47.02
World: -  A47.02

Vs Wy

S,

. 242
974
78

689

NCAA Qual: 50.70

JEFFRY WOQRDS

1323 MATTHEW LEVIRE

DAVID HANDRON
ROB PASEEK
COLM TOBIN
STEVE MOLL

400 METER HURDLES

Jeffrey woods, Rhode Island

Randy Coxz, Pennsylvania 24May87
Mike sShine, Penn State 24Jul76
John Branch, Atlantic Coast Club 90
Samuel Mztete, Auburn 93
Edwin Moses, Morehouse 77

Moses, unattached 31Augs3

Moses ! 31Augss3

{auto) / s51.30 (prov)

TRIAL 1
RHODE ISLAND 51,893 *x
YALE 52.54 x
DARTMOUTH 53.25
SOUTHERN CONNECTICUT 53.26
BOSTON UNIVERSITY 53.65
NEW YORK U. 55.88

* ADVANCE TO FINAL 2T 2:20 ON SUNDAY

o U s Wy M

D o N

973
112
443

913
972

458
)
. 934
987
880
132

ED NEILANDER
ZACK URIBE
PAUL MOYE

1283 DEVIN PATTIN

PAUL GRANT
BLAIR MARELLT

JERRY ROFEY

FRANZ JOBSON

BOB JACKSIN
RICHARD FELIX

SCOTT DEEES
RICHARD WZN EMBURGH

TRIAL 2
SOUTHERN CONNECTICUT 51.90 *
BROWN 22,25 %
JAMES MADISON 53.25
SYRACUSE 53.30
ST. JOBN'S 54.02

SOUTHERN CONNECTICUT 57.90

TRIAL 3
JAMES MADISON 52.46 *
PITTSBURGH SR.AS
ST. JOSEPH'S 54.00
SYRACUSE 54.75
RUTGERS 55.76

BUCKNELL 57.24



INTERCOLLEGIATE ASSOCIATION OF AMATEUR ATHLETES OF AMERICA
116th OUTDOOR TRACK AND FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS
SOLOMON TRACK, NORTHEASTERN UNIVERSITY, DEDHAM, MASSACHUSETTS
05-22-1992 20:45:18

400 METER HURDLES

1991 IC4A Champion: - 50.58 Jeffrey Woods, Rhode Island
IC4A Meet Record: - 49.43 Randy Cox, Pennsylvania 24May87
ICAA Collegiate: - 48.69 Mike Shine, Penn State 24Jul’7e6
Solomon Track: - 50.37 John Branch, Atlantiec Coast Club 90
Collegiate: - 47.10 Samuel Matete, Auburn 91
American Collegiate: - 47.45 Edwin Moses, Morehouse T3
American: = 4702 Moses, unattached 31Aug83
World: - 47.02 Moses 31Augs83
NCAA Qual: 50.70 (auto) / 51.30 (prov)
TRIAL 4

i 781 BRETT SHIELDS PITTSBURGH 52.46 *

e 765 CECIL SMART PENNSYLVANIA 52.48 *

i 858 JOSE LOPEZ RIDER. 52.92

4. 13 WILFREDO RODRIGUEZ ALBANY 53.76

5. 596 RAYMOND GARNER MILLERSVILLE 54.22

G5 895 RICH REICHENBACH RUTGERS 54.60

* ADVANCE TO THE FINAL AT 2:20 ON SUNDAY

TRIAL 5

1 960 WILLIAM MOBLEY SETON HALL 53.08 *

2 167 RAY MC GHEE CENTRAL CONNECTICUT 53.41

3. 849 EDWARD WINSLOW RHODE ISLAND 54,03

4. 735 CHRISTOPHER ROSS NOTRE DAME 54.11

5. 454 BERT LARGE KUTZTOWN 54.58

dns.493 CLEVELAND MC CRAY LEHIGH -



INTERCOLLEGIATE ASSQCIATION OF AMATEUR ATHLETES OF AMERICA
116th OUTDOOR TRACK AND FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS
SOLOMON TRACK, NORTHEASTERN UNIVERSITY, DEDHAM, MASSACHUSETTS

05=23-1992 02:22:086

400 METER HURDLES

1991 IC4A Champion: - 50.58 Jeffrey Woods, Rhode Island
IC4A Meet Record: - 49.43 Randy Cox, Pennsylvania 24May8’7
IC4AA Collegiate: - 48.69 Mike Shine, Penn State 24Jul7e6
Solomon Track: - 50.37 John Branch, Atlantic Coast Cclub 90
Collegiate: - 47.10 Samuel Matete, Auburn 91
American Collegiate: - 47.45 Edwin Moses, Morehouse T7
American: - 47.02 Moses, unattached 31Aug83
World: - 47.02 Moses 31Aug83
NCAA Qual: 50.70 (auto) / 51.30 (prov)
FINAL
2 5 450 JERRY RONEY JAMES MADISON 51.11 # 10.00
2 850 JEFFRY WOODS RHODE ISLAND 5@ . 73 8.00
3, 960 WILLIAM MOBLEY SETON HALL 52.22 6.00
4. 112 ZACK URIBE BROWN 52.26 5.00
5. 781 BRETT SHIELDS PITTSBURGH 52.38 4.00
B 1323 MATTHEW LEVINE YALE 54 .86 3.00
dnc.973 ED NEILANDER SOUTHERN CONNECTICUT -
# NCAA PROVISIONAL QUALIFIER. CECIL SMART, PENN, FINISHED 5TH IN 52.32
BUT WAS DISQUALIFIED RUNNING OUTSIDE AND BELOW HURDLES
POINT TOTALS AFTER 18 EVENTS
1. GEORGE MASON 67.00 25. FATRLEIGH DICKINSON 10.00
2 WEST VIRGINIA 41 .33 25. PROVIDENCE 10.00
3is PRINCETON 34.00 25, DUKE 10.00
3% JAMES MADISON 34.00 28. MARYLAND 9.00
B, ST. JOHN'S 31.00 29. LAFAYETTE 8.00
6. GEORGETOWN 26.00 29. MT. ST. MARY'S 8.00
7. NORTHEASTERN 25 .00 29 . DELAWARE STATE 8.00
8. PENNSYLVANIA 24 .00 32. CORNELL 7.00
8. RHODE ISLAND 24 .00 32. ST. JOSEPH'S 7:500
10. SETON HALL 21.00 32. BROWN 7.00
11. LIBERTY 20.33 32 YALE 7.00
12. SYRACUSE 20.00 36. NEW HAVEN 6.00
12. WILLIAM AND MARY 20.00 36. NAVY 6.00
12. EAST CAROLINA 20.00 6 MORGAN STATE 6.00
15. VILLANOVA 19.00 36. TEMPLE 6.00
15. MANHATTAN 19.00 40. ALBANY 5.00
17. RUTGERS 18.00 41 . CONNECTICUT 4.00
18. DARTMOUTH 17.00 42. COLGATE 3.00
19. BUCKNELL 16.00 42. MONMOUTH 3.00
19. BOSTON COLLEGE 16.00 44, MILLERSVILLE 2..00
21. NOTRE DAME 14.00 44, RIDER 2.00
22. BOSTON UNIVERSITY 13.00 46. ARMY 1.00
23. SOUTHERN CONNECTICUT 11.00 47. COLUMBIA 0.33
23. PITTSBURGH 11.00



3000 METER STEEPLECHASE

1990 IC4A Champion: - 8:45.48 Jim Gibson, Yale

IC4A Meet Record: - 8:29.8 Kieran Stack, Iona 25May86

IC4A collegiate:- - 8:21.26 John Gregorek, Georgetown 24Julgl

Solomon Track: - 8:29.58 Brian Diemer, Athletics West 88
Collegiate: - 8:05.4 Henry Rono, Washington State 13Mav78

{(Amer. Collegiate) RS e Farley Gerber, Weber State 1Jung4
American: = 8:09.17 Henry Marsh, Athletics West 28Aug8s

World: = 8:05.25 Peter Koech, Kenya 3Julsgg

NCRA Qual: 8:43.00 (auto) / 8:52.00 (prov)
FINATL

1 74 MARKRKU KYYRONEN BOSTON UNIVERSITY 8:47 .85 # 10.00
2 390 MARK MANLEY GEORGETOWN 8:48.25 & 8.00
3 253 RAYMOND PUGSLEY DARTMOUTH 8:50.49 & 6.00
4 646 GREG KELLER NAVY 8:51.75 # 5.00
5= 501 TERRY BURWELL LIBERTY 8:56.66 4 .00
6. 183 THOMAS KENNEDY COLGATE 8:59.10 3.00
7 1316 ANDY WILSON WILLIAM AND MARY 9:00.10 2.00
8 214 STEPHEN OWENS CONNECTICUT 89:02.22 1r1 1.00
9 916 ARTIE GREEN ST. JOHN'S 9:04.57

10. 212 XKRISTER MALM CONNECTICUT 9:-05 .01

11. 1277 WYNSTON ALBERTS WEST VIRGINIA 9:05.22 2r1

2. 512 JAMIE LA CHANCE MATNE 9:07.06 3r1

13. 803 DARRIN KENNEDY PRINCETON 9:08.22

t4. 783 TOM SWARTOUT PITTSBURGH 9089 _ Fe 437

15. 1262 TIM POLLIS VILLANOVA 9:12 .14 5ri

.6. 236 MARK FADIL DARTMOUTH 95:16.26 6r1

L7. 187 GLEN MORGAN COLUMBIA 9:19.09 ri

8. 389 JOE LAROSKI GEORGETOWN 9:19.26 8r1

l9. 1312 scorT MILLER WILLIAM AND MARY G- d9 571 91

0. 675 JEFFREY SALLADE NEW HAMPSHIRE 9:19.73 10r1

1. 492 PAUL HISEM LEHIGH 9:22.76 11r1

2. 231 AARON BOUPLON DARTMOUTH 9:34.81 12r1

lnc.21 LIAM COLLINS ARMY =

nc.718 JOHN COWAN NOTRE DAME =

NCAA PROVISIONAL QUALIFIER



SN e

SCLOMON TRACK, NORTHEASTERN UNIVERSITY, DEDHAM, MASSACHUSETTS

1991 Ic4a Champion -

{Eric Jones,

IC4A Meet Record -
(Eugene Mc Neill,

IC4A Collegiate -

‘{Eugene Mc Neill,

Solomon Track -

Collegiate ' -

(Horatio Porter,

American ; -
(Andre Cason,

05-23-1992 00:29:41

4 X 100 METER RELRY

40.63 James Madison

Kelly Hawkins, Marcell Davis. Jerry Roney)
39.59 East Carolina 24May87
Lee Mc Neill, Kelvin Wrighton, Jon Lee)
39.15 East Carolina 5Junsg?
Lee Mc Neill, Kelvin Wrighton, Jon Lee)
39.85 George Mason 24May92
{Corey Cokes, Rod Bridges, John Myles-Mills, Eric Akogyviram)
38.23 Texas Christian University 3Junss
Andrew Smith, Greg Sholars,Raymond Stewart)
37.50 U.S. National Team - 1sep91l
Leroy Burrell, Dennis Mitchell, Carl Lewis
37.50 U.S. National Team 1Sep91

World -

NCAA Qual:

GMU
WVA
JMU
SHU
SJu
. DLS
MSM

39.50 (auto) / 40.00 (prov)

FINAL
GEORGE MASON 39.85 # @
WEST VIRGINIA 40.14
JAMES MADISON 40.31
SETON HALL 41.05
ST. JOHN'S 41.26
DELAWARE STATE 41.68
MT. ST. MARY'S 42 .07

# NCAA PROVISIONAL QUALIFIER @ SOLOMON TRACK RECORD
PERSONNEL: COREY COKES, ROD BRIDGES, JOHN MYLES-MILLS, ERIC AKOGYIRAM
NORTHEASTERN FINISHED 7TH IN 41.86 BUT WAS DQ'D FOR PASSING OUT OF ZONE

1. .ST. JOHN'S

POINT TOTALS AFTER 9 EVENTS

31.00 20. NEW HAVEN
2. WEST VIRGINIA 21:33 20. PROVIDENCE
3. PENNSYLVANIA 20.00 . 20. NAVY
3.  GEORGE MASON - 20.00 20. JAMES MADISON
5.  WILLIAM AND MARY '18.00 24. MARYLAND
6. BUCKNELL 16.00 24. CORNELL
6. GEORGETOWN 16.00 24. SETON HALL
6. PRINCETON 16.00 27. DARTMOUTH
9. LIBERTY 15.33 27. PITTSBURGH
10. RUTGERS 14.00 27. CONNECTICUT
10. MANHATTAN 14.00 27. DELAWARE STATE
12. BOSTON UNIVERSITY 13.00 31. COLGATE
13. NORTHEASTERN 12.00 31. MONMOUTH
14. SOUTHERN CONNECTICUT 11.00 31. VILLANOVA
15. BOSTON COLLEGE 10.00 31. FAIRLEIGH DICKINSON
16. LAFAYETTE 8.00 35. NOTRE DAME
16. MT. ST. MARY'S 8.00 35. MILLERSVILLE
18. RHODE ISLAND 7.00 37. ARMY
18. SYRACUSE 7.00 38. COLUMBIA

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.0C

N o g hpp ©

6.00
6.00
6.00
6.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
2.00
2.00
1.00
0.33
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1i6th OUTDOOR TRACK AND FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS
SOLOMON TRACK, NORTHEASTERN UNIVERSITY, DEDHAM, MASSACHUSETTS
05-22-1992 21:48:50

4 X 400 METER RELAY

1991 IC4A Champion - 3:07.98 George Mason

(Corey Cokes 47.4, Shawn Vass 46.5, Tim Hesse 47.5, Anthony Wallace 46.6)
IC4A Meet Record - 3:04.5 Villanova 20May78

{(Keith Brown 46.5, Al Graves 47.3, Anthony Tufariello 45.6, Glenn Bogue 45.1)
IC4A Collegiate - 3:02.95 Seton Hall 25Apr81

(Washington Njiri 46.8, Brian Denman 46.1, Mike Paul 44.9, Drk. Peynado 45.2)

(tie) - 3:02.95 Villanova 7Jun8é

(Grant Davis 47.1, Tony Valentine 46.4, Ed. Modibedi 44.5, Chip Jenkins 45.0)
Solomon Track - 3:10.90 Southern Connecticut 88

{Rob Gagnon, James Baker, Donnavan Little, Bob Gavin)
Collegiate = 2259, 89 “UCLA 6Jun8?

(Ssteve Lewis 45.0, Kevin Young 44.4, Danny Everett 45.3, Henry Thomas 45.2)
American, World - 2:56.16(A) U.S. National Team 200ct68

(Vince Matthews 45.0, Ron Freeman-II 43.2, Larry James 43.9, Lee Evans 44.1)

00 g O o Ly N ju

W g (N

~ oy WU s W opg =

(tie) U.S. National Team 10ct8sg
{Dan Everett 44.0, Steve Lewis 43.6, Kev Robinzine 44.7, Butch Reynolds 43.9)
NCAA Qual: 3:04.00 (auto) / 3:07.00 (prov)
TRIAL 1
SHU SETON HALL 3:07.54 *
GMU GEORGE MASON 3:08.42 *
MOR MORGAN STATE 3:08.90 *
DRT DARTMOUTH Jald 28 *
FDU FATRLEIGH DICKINSON 3:12.65
sSJu ST. JOHN'S + 3:14.34
RID RIDER 3:14.45
ION IONA 3:14.82
ADVANCE TO FINAIL AT 3:15 ON SUNDAY
SOLOMON TRACK RECORD
TRIAL 2
MSM MT. ST. MARY'S 3167 *
JMU JAMES MADISON 3:11.84 *
LAS LA SALLE 3:12.00
SJS ST. JOSEPH'S 3:13.31
BC BOSTON COLLEGE 3:13.43
RUT RUTGERS 3:14.25
ND NOTRE DAME 3:14.38
WVA WEST VIRGINIA 3:14.74
TRIAL 3
ECU EAST CAROLINA R:08.18 *
DLS DELAWARE STATE Jadd . 70 >
YAL YALE Sl .92
BU BOSTON UNIVERSITY 3:14.88
TEM TEMPLE 3:16.42
PEN PENNSYLVANIA 3:16.61
SCT SOUTHERN CONNECTICUT 3:18.24



llbtnn OUTDOUR TRACK AND EFIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS
SOLOMON TRACK, NORTHEASTERN UNIVERSITY, DEDHAM, MASSACHUSETTS
05-23-1992 02:44:03

4 X 400 METER RELAY

1991 IC4A Champion - 3:07.98 George Mason
(Corey Cokes 47.4, Shawn Vass 46.5, Tim Hesse 47.5, Anthony Wallace 46.6)
IC4A Meet Record - 3:04.5 Villanova 20May78
(Keith Brown 46.5, Al Graves 47.3, Anthony Tufariello 45.6, Glenn Bogue 45.1)
IC4A Collegiate - 3:02.95 seton Hall 25Apr8l
(Washington Njiri 46.8, Brian Denman 46.1, Mike Paul 44.9, Drk. Peynado 45.2)
(tie) - 3:02.95 Vvillanova 7Jun8é
(Grant Davis 47.1, Tony Valentine 46.4, Ed. Modibedi 44.5, chip Jenkins 45.0)
Solomon Track - 3:10.90 Southern Connecticut 88
(Rob Gagnon, James Baker, Donnavan Little, Bob Gavin)
Collegiate - 2:59.91 UCLA 6Juns’
(steve Lewis 45.0, Kevin Young 44.4, Danny Everett 45.3, Henry Thomas 45.2)
American, World - 2:56.16(A) U.S. National Team 200ct68
(Vince Matthews 45.0, Ron Freeman-II 43.2, Larry James 43.9, Lee Evans 44.1)
(tie) - 2:56.16 U.S. National Team 10cts8s8

(Dan Everett 44.0, Steve Lewis 43.6, Kev Robinzine 44.7, Butch Reynolds 43.9)
NCAA Qual: 3:04.00 (auto) / 3:07.00 (prov)

FINAL
ECU EAST CAROQLINA 3:06.58 # @ 10.00
SHU SETON HALL 3:0%.61 €.00
GMU GEORGE MASON 3:07.94 &.00
DRT DARTMOUTH SRl el 5.00
JMU JAMES MADISON 3:12.19 4.00
DLS DELAWARE STATE 3:13:99 3.00
MOR MORGAN STATE 3:15.04 2.00
MSM MT. ST. MARY'S 3:15.43 1.00

(.0 SN T o TS - T = T (P T S I
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NCAA PROVISIONAL QUALIFIER @ SOLOMON TRACK RECORD



1loth OUTDGUK PRACK AND F1ELDL CHAMPIONSHI FS \\
SOLOMON TRACK, NORTEEASTERN UNIVERSITY, DEDHAM, MASSACHUSETTS
05-23-1992 ©2:15:20

HIGH Jmep

1991 ICER €hen; ion:  Z.28 3-%5 Tony Bartomn, George Mason

IC4A Mest Heoo: o s e Barton 20May9d

IC4A Collegz: - : B8 T=7 Barton 17Marso

Solomom Tracs: ZodR F-3.35 pleow Zaliauskas, Oakvl Lg. CAN 90
Collegiate: Z2.2% 7-190 Hollis Conway, SW La. 30Julsg9
American: Z2.58 7-10.5 Charles ABustin, Unattached 93

wWorld: 2.44¢ £-0 Javier Sotomayor, cuba 29Julg’

NCaL 8i: 2.25 7-4.5 (auto) f 2.18 7-1.75 (prov)
FINAL

1. 818 PRINCETON 2.20/7-2.5 & 10.00
e, L HE P NGOTRE DAME 2.15/7-0.5 8.00
3. 937 TARIK NGODY ST. JOSEPH'S 2.10/6-10.75 6.00
4, 373 ALEX RUSEN GEQRGE MASON 2.10/6-10.75 4.00
4. 890 ERIK MUZLLER RUTGERS 2.10/6-10.75 4.00
4. 772£&£ BRIAN HEZDRICK NOTRE DAME 2.10/6-10.75 4.00
7. 839 PAUL DE BARKER RHOBE ISLAND 2.02/6-7.5 1.00
B 756 DOUG LUNG PENNSYLVANIA 2.02/6-7.5 1.00
7. 83% CHRIS SOUTHCOTT ST. JOSEPH'S 2.02/6-7.5 1.00
10. 1310 PATRICK MEC ELROY WILILTAM AND MARY 2.02/6-7.5

(0. 106 MIKE 1LVRCE BROWH 2.02/6-7.5

10. 1207 BILL EBHODES SYRACUSE 2.02/6-7.5

10. 824 MARVIE wWILILIAMS PRINCETON 2.02/6-7.5
14. 626 DAVE SHITH MORGEN STATE 2.02/6-7.5

nh. 871 BRADLEY IR0 ROBERT MDRRI§ -
nh. 837 STEVER CEASE RHODE ISLAND -

nh. 753 HENRY ZIPPS PENNSYLVANIA -
nh. 629 ROBERT FPERDERCIST MT. ST. MARY'S -

nit. 536 MARC SKERIKANICZ MANHATTAN -
nh. 351 PAUL DI Xa=DD FORDHAM -

£ NCAZ PROVISIOHAL QUALIFIER



Collegiate -
American Collegiate -
American -
World -
NCAA Qual:
1. 362 ISTVAN BAGYULA
2. 1282 JEFF CORE
3. 813 KEVIN MC GUIRE
4. 755 MAMADOU JOHNSON
S 208 JAMIE FINK
6. 338 BRANDON KURTZ
70 644 DARRELL GOBBIE
8. 508 RYAN WERNER
8. 199 ANDREW NICKERSON
8. 1250 TONY LEVINE
11. 878 BILL DE WITT
12. 337 TREVOR JELMERT
3. 30 MARC WOOD
14. 970 BARRY DRINKWATER
15. 584 MATT ROBINSON
16. 1210 DARIN WEBR
17. 22 JASON JENKINS
nh. 879 DAN DIANA
nh. 367 BRAXTON DAVENPORT
dnc.506 TODD PETTYJOHN
dnc.273 JOSEPH KELLY

$ NCAA AUTOMATIC QUALIFIER

%

lieth OUTDOOR TRACK AND FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS
SOLOMON TRACK, NORTHEASTERN UNIVERSITY, DEDHAM, MASSACHUSETTS

1991 IC4A Champion -

IC4A Meet Record -

IC4A Collegiate -

Solomon Track =

IC4A MEET RECORD

05-22=1992 22:24:04

.30
.34
.92
.50
.92
.86
.96
.10
.52

POLE VAULT

17-4.5 1Istvan Bagyula, George Mason

17-6.25 John Finney, Maryland 21May88
19-5 Bagyula 2Junsgo
18-0.5 Kory Tarpenning, PCC 91
1.9=5 Bagyula 2Jungo0
19-2.75 Bill Payne, Baylor 91
19-6.5 Joe Dial, Athletics W 18Jun87
20-0 Sergey Bubka, USSR 91

18-1.25 (auto) / 5.34 17-4.5 (prov)

FINAL
GEORGE MASON

WEST VIRGINIA
PRINCETON
PENNSYLVANIA
CONNECTICUT
FAIRLETIGH DICKINSON
NAVY

LIBERTY

COLUMBIA

WEST VIRGINIA
RUTGERS

FATRLEIGH DICKINSON
ARMY -
SOUTHERN CONNECTICUT
MASS INST TECH
SYRACUSE

ARMY

RUTGERS

GEORGE MASON
LIBERTY

DELAWARE

@ SOLOMON TRACK RECORD

wm

PR R s B s B s B s B e (U

.32/17-5

.22/17-1.
.02/16-5
.92/16~1
.92/16-1,
.92/16-1.
.82/15-9.
.82/15-9.
.82/15-9,
.82/15-9.
.82/15-9
.67/15-3.

.67/15-3.
.52/14-10
.52/14-10
.52/14-10

.52/18-1.

25

5

5

H
o5

75
75
75
75
75
15

.75

75
75

oQCoMNwPru;md oo

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
=33
.33
.33



1981 ICZA Champion

IC42 ¥eet Becord
IC4E Colleciate
Solomon Track
Collegiate
American, World

7.66
&.18
8.22
8.07
B.62
8.95

NCAA Qual: 2.08

LONG JUMP

25-1.75 Eugen= Koranteng, Gso Mason

26-10.5 Ray Humphrey, CGeotown 21¥aves
26=131_75 B.D. Kanns, Jas Mad.. 232prss8
26=5.75 Ray Eawkins, Boston Col. 88
2B-3.5 Carl Lewis, Houston 20Jungi1
29-4 .5 Mike Powell, Ft Locker TC 91
26-6.25 (auto) / 7.80 25-7_25 {prov)

1. 49 BRET HARRIS

2. 465 JOHN KaHN

3. 678 ORVILLE SWEERY

4. 747 TOM FEIN

5. 527 DAVID FRAZIER

6. 385 SCOTT HALYARD

7. 1280 ENYINNA CHURIKERE
8. 291 SHAHN MITCHELL
9. 271 ROBERT GRRHR¥

10. 996 DEDRIC JONES

11. 894 RANDY PINKETT

12. 986 BRYAN DELSITS
13. 275 RANDALL LAMBIRT
14. 806 JONATHAN KROM

15. 493 CLEVELAND MC CRAY
16. 841 ARTHUR D"ERUILE
17. 629 ROBERT PENDEIGEST
18. 391 JON MC CULLEIGE
i9. 710 MIKE STALLIRGS
20. 763 MICHAEL PROWELL
21. 1302 RYAN HARRIS

22. 863 ANTOINE PECE

23. 745 JASON COSTNEF

24. 336 LEONARD HUNT

25. 872 PAT AUSTIN

26. 558 ROWAN SPIES

FINAL
BOSTON COLLEGE 7.47/24-6.25
LAFAYETTE 7.41/24-3.75
NEW HAVEN 7.41/24-3.75
PENNSYLVANIA 7.36/24-1.75
MANHATTAN 7.34/24-1w
GEORGETOWN 7.31/23-11.75
WEST VIRGINIA 7.29/23-11
DELAWARE .STATE 7.27/23-10.25
DELAWARE 7.24/23-9w
SYRACUSE 7.23/23-8.75w
RUTGERS 7.20/23-7.5
SYRACUSE 7.19/23-7.25
DELAWARE 7.16/23-6
PRINCETON 7.09/23-3.25w
LEHIGH L 7.08/23-2.75

_RHODE ISLAND:

MT. ST. MARY'S

7.06/23-2
7.05/23-1.75

GEORGETOWN 7.04/23-1.25
'NORTHEASTERN 6.98/22-11
PENNSYLVANIA 6.98/22-11
WILLIAM AND MARY 6.73/22-1
RIDER 6.70/21-11.75
"PENNSYLVANIA 6.65/21-10

- FAIRLEIGH DICKINSON 6.57/21-6.75
RUTGERS . 6.50/21-4w
'MARYLAND 6.32/20-9

POINT TOTALS AFTER 6 EVENTS

1. ST. JOBN'S
2. BUCENELL

2. GEORGETOWN

4. LIBERTY

4. PENNSYLVANIA

6. RUTGERS

6. MANHATTAN

8. NORTHEASTERN

9. SOUTHERN CORRECTHCUT
10. PRINCETON

10. BOSTON COLLEGE

12. BOSTON UNIVERSITY
12. LAFAYETTE

14. RHODE ISLAND

14. SYRACUSE

19.00 16. MT. ST. MARY'S
16.00 16. NEW HAVEN
16.00 18. MARYLAND
15.00 18. WEST VIRGINIZ
15.00 20. DARTMOUTH
14.00 20. NAavy
14.00 20. PITTSBURGH
12.00 20. WILLIAM AND MARY
11.00 24. COLGATE
10.00 24. MONMOUTH
10.00 24. CORNELL
8.00 27. NOTRE DAME
8.00 27. MILLERSVILLE
7.00 29. DELAWARE STATE
7.00

10.00

8.00
6.00
5.00
4.00
3.00

2.00

6

1.00

.00

6.00

HoNWWwe sk oy,
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1991 IC4A Champion - 15.
IC4A Meet Record - 16.
IC4n Collegiate - 17.
Solomon Track - 16.
Collegiate = 7
American =i
World - 17

1. 385
2. 835
3. 1215
4, 986
5 527
6. 707
7. 1302
8. 863
9. 397
10. 464
s ] G
12. 745
13, 352
14, 392
15. 751
16. 1320
17. 924
18. 2
19. 1279
dnc.872

NCAA Qual: 16

SCOTT HALYARD
TOMMIE CAMPBELL

JEFF DANIELS
BRYAN DELSITE
DAVID FRAZIER
TYRONE MUSE

RYAN HARRIS
ANTOINE PECK
NASHVILLE PEART
TIM JENKINS
CHRISTOPHER BAKER
JASON COSTNER
EDWIN GROSPE
LARRY MC GEE

DON HATTER
PHILIP CLARK
CRAIG MILLER
OSCAR ALMENDAREZ
MIKE BROWN

PAT AUSTIN

i3
45
10
03

.86
D
591
EdE

# NCAA PROVISIONAL QUALIFIER

TRIPLE JUMP

51-7.25 Eugene Koranteng, Geo Mason
53-11.25 Nate Cooper, Villnva 21May78
HiG—ili . 25 Cooper 2Jun79
52-7.25 Duane Carlisle, Maryland 88
58-7.25 Chas Simpkins, Baptst 2Sep85
58-11.5 Willie Banks, LATC 16Jun85
58-11.5 Willie Banks, U.S.A. 16Jun85
53-5.75 (auto) / 15.85 52-2 (prov)
FINAL
GEORGETOWN 16.05/52-8w #
RHODE ISLAND 15.93/52-3.25w
TEMPLE 15.77/51-9
SYRACUSE 15.53/50-11.5
MANHATTAN 15.50/50-10.25
NORTHEASTERN 15.47/50-9.25w
WILLIAM AND MARY 15.19/49-10w
RIDER 14.85/48-8.75w
GEORGETOWN 14.68/48-2w
*LAFAYETTE 14.64/48-0.5w
ARMY 14.63/48-0
PENNSYLVANTIA 14.62/47-11.75w
FORDHAM 14.56/47-9 .25w
GEORGETOWN 14 .52/47-7.75
PENNSYLVANIA 14.39/47-2.5w
YALE 13.91/45-7.175
ST. JOHN'S 13.63/44-8.75w
ALBANY 13.52/44-4 25w
WEST VIRGINIA 12.97/42-6.75w
RUTGERS -~ ’

10

P
™

Hopo W ip U gy 0

.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00



SHOT PUT
1991 ICAA Champion 18.36 60-3 Phil caraher, Penn State
IC4A Meet Record 20.02 65-8.25 August Wolf, Princeton 21May83
IC4A Collegiate 20.47 61-2 wolf 2Julss
Solomon Track 20.01 65-8 Art Mc Dermott, NYAC 90
Collegiate 21.92 71-11 John Brenner, UCLA 2Jun84
American 23.12 75-10.25 Randy Barnes, Mazda TC 20May90
World 23.12 75-10.25 Barnes
NCAA Qual: 18.75 61-0.25 (auto) / 17.80 58-8.75 (prov)
FINAL
1. 537 TOM VAN DEMARK MANHATTAN 17.46/57-3.5
2 920 VINCENZO INSINGO ST. JOHN'S 17.01/55=-9.75
e 905 JOHN WOJCIECHOWSKI RUTGERS 16.93/55-6.5
4. 1209 JOHN STEPHENS SYRACUSE 16.42/53-10.5"
5. 779 JIM MONK PITTSBURGH 16.17/53-0.75
6. 227 SCOTT PERKINS CORNELL 15.94/52-3.75
Jis 984 BRETT CROFFORD SYRACUSE 15.70/51-6.25
8. 1300 HOWARD COOKE WILLIAM AND MARY 15.26/50-0.75
9. 538 EUGENE STICKLEY ~ MANHATTAN 15.17/49-9.25
10. 160 CHRIS DUKES CENTRAL CONNECTICUT 15.16/49-9
11. 1230 BRIAN KING “TOWSON STATE ' 15.10/49-6.5
12. 975 DONOVAN PRAWL SOUTHERN CONNECTICUT 15.10/49-6.5
13. 926 RANDALL WILLIAMS ST. JOHN'S 15.05/49-4.5
14. 503 STEVE HOKANSON LIBERTY 15.02/49-3.5
15. 255 GREGORY RUSH DARTMOUTH - 14.97/49-1.5
16. 1304 MICHAEL HOWELL WILLIAM AND MARY 14.88/48-10
17. 704 JIM MARSHALL NORTHEASTERN 14.83/48-8
18. 233 KURT COHEN DARTMOUTH 14.81/48-7.25
19. 608 DREW ROUNTREE MILLERSVILLE 14.18/46-6.25
POINT TOTALS AFTER 5 EVENTS
1l ST. JOHN'S 19.00 14. MT. ST. MARY'S
2. BUCKNELL 16.00 15. MARYLAND
3. LIBERTY 15.00 16. DARTMOUTH
4, RUTGERS 14.00 16. NAVY
5. GEORGETOWN 13.00 16. PITTSBURGH
6. NORTHEASTERN 12.00 16. WILLIAM AND MARY
s SOUTHERN CONNECTICUT 11.00 20. WEST VIRGINIA
8. PRINCETON 10.00 20. COLGATE
8. PENNSYLVANTIA 10.00 20. MONMOUTH
8. MANHATTAN 10.00 20. CORNELL
11. BOSTON UNIVERSITY 8.00 24. NOTRE DAME
12. RHODE ISLAND 7.00 24, MILLERSVILLE
12. SYRACUSE 7.00

INTERCOLLEGIATE ASSOCIATION OF AMATEUR ATHLETES OF AMERICA

116th OUTDOOR TRACK AND FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS
SOLOMON TRACK, NORTHEASTERN UNIVERSITY, DEDHAM, MASSACHUSETTS
05-22-1992 21:05:27
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SOLOMON TRACK, NORTHEASTERN UNIVERSITY, DEDHAM, MASSACHUSETTS
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DISCUS THROW
1991 IC4A Champion - ©55.36 181-7 Nicholas Sweeney, Harvard
IC4A Meet Record - 59.00 193-7 Tony Washington,Syrcus 20May90
IC4A Collegiate - 64.18 210-7 Washington 17Jungg
Solomon Track - 58.70 192-7 Art Mc Dermott, S&S TC 89
Collegiate - 66.58 218-5 Kami Keshmiri, Nevada 91
American - 72.34 237-4 Ben Plucknett, SC strid 5Mav85
World - 74.08 243-0 Jurgen Schult, GDR 6Jun86
NCAA Qual: 58.50 191-1 (auto) / 54.50 180-5 (prov)
FINAL
T 106 JASON PANKAU BROWN 53.38/175-1
2 105 MARIO MORALES BROWN 51.06/167-6
3. 295 STEPHEN SARGEANT DELAWARE STATE 49.82/163-5
4, 905 JOHN WOJCIECHOWSKI RUTGERS 49.48/162-4
B 920 VINCENZO INSINGO ST. JOHN'S 45.42/162-2
6. 752 CHUCK HINTON PENNSYLVANIA 48.62/159-6
7 904 DAVID WILSON RUTGERS 48.28/158-5
8. 268 BRIAN D'AMICO DELAWARE 48.00/157-6
9. 893 JAMES O'LEARY RUTGERS 47.82/156-11
10. 822 ZACH THOMPSON PRINCETON . 47.70/156-6
11. 249 GERALD LA MONTAGNE DARTMOUTH 47.48/155-9
12. & BRAD DEAN ALBANY 47:.22/154-11
3. 98 JOSH KIEV BROWN . 46.90/153-10
14. 41 MIKE WALSH. BENTLEY - 46.70/153-2
15. 538 EUGENE STICKLEY MANHATTAN - 46.52/152~-7
16. 779 JIM MONK PITTSBURGH 46.24/151-8
17. 766 DAN WHITE PENNSYLVANIA 46.18/151-6
18. 1309 LAWRENCE LESLIE WILLIAM AND MARY 46.10/151-3
9. 739 JONATHAN SMEREK NOTRE DAME 45.80/150-3
20. 215 RYAN PALMER CONNECTICUT 45.54/149-5
21. 594 DAVE DIETZ MILLERSVILLE 45.34/148-9
22. 859 MATT MC CARTER RIDER 45.16/148-2
23. 887 JAMES MARCHESE RUTGERS 44.50/146-0
24. 537 TOM VAN DEMARK - MANHATTAN 44 20/145-0
25. 896 SCOTT REILLY RUTGERS 44 . 00/144-4
26. 455 HARRISON BAILEY LAFAYETTE 42 .42/139=-2
27. 1242 JOSEPH COUILLARD US MERCH MARINE ACAD 39.92/131-0
nm. 250 JASON LANG DARTMOUTH =
dnc.1273 JEFF NORTON WAGNER =

=N PO ©
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.00
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.00



INTERCOLLEGIATE ASSOCIATION OF AMATEUR ATHLETES OF AMERICA
116th OUTDOOR TRACK AND FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS
SOLOMON TRACK, NORTHEASTERN UNIVERSITY, DEDHAM, MASSACHUSETTS
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HAMMER THROW

1991 IC4A Champion - 64.28 222-8 Anders Halvorsen. Northeastern
IC4A Meet Record - 70.20 230-4 Gary Halpin, Manhattan 24May86
ICc4a Collegiate - 73.50 241-1 Declan Hegarty, Bost U 29Aprs83
Sclomon Track - 76.90 252-3 Judd Logan, Athletics W 89
Collegiate - 78.34 257-0 Ken Flax, Oregon 7Jungs
American - 81.88 268-8 Jud Logan. NYAC 247pr88
world - 86.74 284-7 Yuriy Syedikh, USSR 30Aug86
NCAA Qual: 63.00 206-8 (auto) / 58.00 190-3 (prov)
FINAL

L. 394 KEVIN MC MAHON GEORGETOWN 69.50/228-0 $§ 10.060
e 699 ANDERS HALVORSEN NORTHEASTERN 65.96/216-5 § 8.00
39 922 ROMAN LINSCHEID ST. JOHN'S 63.90/209-8 § 6.00
i 833 ROBERT ALLEN RHODE ISLAND 61.78/202-8 # 5.00
i 702 PAUL KORTICK NORTHEASTERN 60.60/198-10 # 4.00
s 381 PETER CYR GEORGETOWN 60.08/197-1 # 3.00
L, 842 DAVID DE STEFANO RHODBE ISLAND 59.40/194-10 # 2.00

1304 MICHAEL HOWELL WILLIAM AND MARY 57.98/190-3 1.00

. 638 LAWRENCE COLEMAN NAVY 55.20/181-1

0. 919 CHRIS HOLLAND ST. JOHN'S 54.58/179-1

.1. 538 THOMAS VAN DEMARK MANHATTAN 52.72/172=11
2. 259 HEATH TIBERIO DARTMOUTH 52.40/171-11
.3. 422 PETER CUMMINGS HOLY CROSS 51.24/168~-1

4., 1240 RAYMOND COLLETT Us MERCH MARINE ACAD 48.30/158-5

m. 1201 ERIC OPDYKE SYRACUSE 2 -

nc.408 WILLIAM DOYLE HARVARD =

lnc.107 ARMANDO RICCI BROWN -

NCAA AUTOMATIC QUALIFIER # NCAA PROVISIONAL QUALIFIER

POINT TOTALS AFTER 3 EVENTS

1. BUCKNELL 16.00 9 ST. JOHN'S 6.00
2. GEORGETOWN 13.00 10. MARYLAND 5.00
3. NORTHEASTERN 12.00 11. DARTMOUTH 4.00
4. SOUTHERN CONNECTICUT 11.00 1i. NAVY 4.00
5. PRINCETON 10.00 13. WEST VIRGINIA 3.00
5. PENNSYLVANIA 10.00 13.- COLGATE 3.00
7. RUTGERS 8.00 13. WILLIAM AND MARY 3.00
8. RHODE ISLAND 7.00 16. NOTRE DAME 2.00




INTERCOLLEGIATE ASSOCIATION OF AMATEUR ATHLETES OF AMERICA
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JAVELIN THROW

1991 IC4A Champion - 64.28 210-11 Roger Austin, Iona

IC4A Meet Record - 75.02 246-1 Chris Athanasia, Yale 22Mav88
IC4A Collegiate - 75.02 246-1 Athanasia 22May88
Solomon Track - 70.84 232-5 John Ward, Unattached 91
Collegiate - 89.10 292-14 Patrik Boden, Texas 24Mar9o0
American Collegiate - 83.30 273-3 Tom Pukskvs, Florida 28Apr9o0
American - 85.38 230-1 Tom Petranoff, Ath Wst 7Jul8é
World - 91.46 300-1 Steve Backley, G.B. 92

NCAA Qual: 74.00 242-9 (auto) 67.00 219-10 (prov)
FINAL
i. 793 MYLES DERIEG PRINCETON 68.24/223-11
2 s 886 KEVIN KIKTA RUTGERS 65.88/216-2
B 981 CHRIS TOKARZ SOUTHERN CONNECTICUT 65.56/215-1
£, 978 CHRIS SAGNELLA SOUTHERN CONNECTICUT 65.48/214-10
5. 642 STANLEY DUPLAGA NAVY 64.20/210-7
6. 180 MARK FLETCHER COLGATE 64.10/210-4
7. 748 ANDREW GRAHAM PENNSYLVANIA 63.48/208=3
B 1317 SCOTT YOUNG WILLIAM AND MARY 60.80/199-6
3. 1244 CHRISTOPHER PECHEREK US MERCHANT MARINE ACAD
60.76/199-4

10. 200 MICHAEL PRATT COLUMBIA 58.68/192-6
11. 289 CHRISTOPHER LEA DELAWARE STATE 57.20/187-8
12. 692 DAN CLARK NORTHEASTERN 56.40/185-0
13. 466 JASON KNIGHT LAFAYETTE 55.86/183-3
i4. 298 ROBERT BOLKUS DREXEL 55.82/183-2
i5. 650 DQUGLAS MACKENZIE NAVY 54.,70/179-5
16. 31 MARK BRUNEAU BENTLEY 54.12/177-7
inc.322 LANCE BRANYAN EAST STRQUDSBURG -

dnc.329 AL YACKENCHICK EAST STROUDSBURG =

inc.111 JOHN TAYLOR BROWN =

# NCAA PROVISIONAL QUALIFIER

POINT TOTALS AFTER 2 EVENTS

3. BUCKNELL 16.00 7. DARTMOUTH

2 SOUTHERN CONNECTICUT 11.00 il NAVY

3: PRINCETON 10.00 9. WEST VIRGINIA

3. PENNSYLVANIA 10.00 9. COLGATE

5. RUTGERS 8.00 11. NOTRE DAME

5. MARYLAND 5.00 11. WILLIAM AND MARY

i

Mo W s
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1l6th OUTDOOR TRACK AND FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS
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DECATHLON
1990 IC4A Champicon - 7,640 Robert Pendergist, ML. St. Marv's
{11 .02, 22=7.75, 39=5.25, 6=8, 49.67, 15.25, 131-3, 13-9.25, 189-2, 4:27.06)
IC4A Meet Record - 7,732 Rob Muzzio, George Mason 16-17May85s

(11.48, 21=7.75, S51=9.25, 6=5.5, 5002, 15:15, 149=1," 14-6.75, 193-8,  @»33.93)
IC4A Collegiate - 8,306 Bill Motti, Mt. St. Mary's 6- 7Jul8s
{i1.063, 25-0.5, 4%5-7, 7-1, 48.43, 14.75, 150-10, 14-5.25, 207=11, 4:43.06)

Solomon Track 6,758 Jack Prior, Connecticut 86
Collegiate - 8,322 Mike Ramos, Washington 19-20Mav86

{10.77, 24-3, 48-1.75; 7-1, 50.16;, 14.98, 160-11, 15-9, 208~5, 4:48.06)
American - 8,812 Dan 0O'Brien, Reebok 91

(10.41, 25-11, 53-3.5, 6-3.25, 46.53, 13.94, 154-10. 17-0.75, 199-0, 4:37.50)
World - 8,847 Daley Thompson, Great Brit 8- 9Aug84

{10.44, 26-3.5, 51=7, 6~8, 46.97; 14.33, 152-9, 16-4.75, 214-0, 4:35.00)
NCAA Qual: 7,700 points (auto) / 7200 (prov)

FINAL
1. 508 RYAN WERNER LIBERTY 7037 @ 10.00
2. 76 HANS POMPEN BOSTON UNIVERSITY 6952 8.00
3. 633 EDDISON TOBY MT. ST. MARY'S 6804 6.00
4. 923 GREG MC ALEER +~ST. JOHN'S 6370 5.00
5. 507 AARON WERNER LIBERTY 6274 4.00
6. 614 DAVID PELOSI MONMOUTH 6146 3.00
7. 607 JOSEPH POINTER MILLERSVILLE 6078 2.00
8. 1330 ERIC VREUGDENHIL LIBERTY 6067 1.00
9. 328 GREG TYMON EAST STROUDSBURG 6027
inc.798 KEVIN HALEY PRINCETON 5302
inc.876 JOHN CHACKO RUTGERS 3746
dnc.506 TODD PETTYJOHN LIBERTY -
dnc.509 KEITH WOODY LIBERTY ~
dnc.807 JASON LATTIMORE PRINCETON -
@ SOLOMON TRACK RECORD \
WERNER'S PERFORMANCES: 11.47 6.47m 11.75m 1.82m 49.73
15.62 35.02m 4.70m 52.38m 4:30.47
POINT TOTALS AFTER 4 EVENTS
1. BUCKNELL 16.00 12. MT. ST. MARY'S £.00
®. LIBERTY 15.00 13. MARYLAND 5_0a
. GEORGETOWN 13.00 14. DARTMOUTH 2_0n
2 NORTHEASTERN - 12.00 14. NAVY a_p
¢ SOUTHERN CONNECTICUT 11.69 16. WE:T YIRGINIA 3.0
©  ST. JOHN'S 11.69 16. COLCATE 3.
>RINCETC: 10.¢3 - 16. WILLIAM AND MARY .
"ENNSYLV. %TA 10.0% 16. MONMOUTH .
.. RUTGERS 8.00 20. NOTRE DAME 2.0
%. BOSTON UNIVERSITY 8.00 20. MILLERSVILLE 2,00

11. RHODE ISLAND 7.00
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SOLOMON TRACK, NORTHEASTERN UNIVERSITY, DEDHAM, MASSACHUSETTS;
05-23-1992 03:16:39 i t
TEAM SCORES AFTER 21 EVENTS

HJ 1 - 200 400H 4X400 3000SCDT - TOTALS
1. GEORGE MASON 4.00 -- 15.00 -- 6200 —— - 73.00
2. WEST VIRGINIA - - 10.00 -- -—— == - 41.33
3. . JAMES MADISON -= -= - 10.00 4.00 -- - 38.00
4. ST. JOHN'S -- -- -- - - - 4.00 35.00
5. PRINCETON 10.00 - - -— - - - 34.00
5. GEORGETOWN - 10.00 -- - -— 8.00 =-- 34.00
7. EAST CAROLINA - - 6.00 -- 10.00 -- - 30.00
8. SETON HALL -- -- -- 6.00 8.00 T 29.00
9. DARTMOUTH -— == - -— 5.00..6:00%  ~- 28.00
10. PENNSYLVANIA 1.00 - -- - e i [V 27.00
11 NORTHEASTERN - 3500 5 ~= e M = e 25.00
11. BROWN e T R R e R SR 0 Rl — 18 00- 25.00
11. RUTGERS 4.00 == == == == ==t T 00 25.00
14. LIBERTY - it B QO it - 4. 00 - 24.33
15. RHODE ISLAND 1.00°8.00" == 8005 —— ——pi == 24.00
16. BOSTON UNIVERSITY - - -— == -- 10;00v -- 23.00
17. WILLIAM AND MARY - 2.00 ~-- - - 2.00 -- 22.00
18. SYRACUSE - - 5.00 -- - -— -= - 20.00
19. VILLANOVA - - - - -- - - 19.00
19. MANHATTAN - 4,00 == -— - - i 19.00
21 . DELAWARE STATE ——y i - - -= 3.00 ~-= 6.00; © 17.00
22. BUCKNELL - -- - -- -- - -- 16.00
22. BOSTON COLLEGE -- - -— - - - - 16.00
24 . NOTRE DAME 12.00 ~-- -— -— - - - 14.00
25. SOUTHERN CONNECTICUT -- - - - - - - 11.00
25. PITTSBURGH - - -— 4,00 -- - - 11.00
25. NAVY -- -- -- - - 5.00 -- 11.00
28. FAIRLEIGH DICKINSON -- -- -- -- - -- -- 10.00
28. PROVIDENCE -— - - -- - - -- 10.00
28. DUKE -- - 5.00 -- - -- -- 10.00
31. MARYLAND -- -- - -- ~ - - 9.00
31. MT. ST. MARY'S - - - -— 1.00 -- -- 9.00
33. LAFAYETTE - - - -— - - - 8.00
33. MORGAN STATE - - - - 2.00 -- - 8.00
35. CORNELL - -- -— - - - -- 7.00
35. ST. JOSEPH'S 7.00 -- -- -- - - -- 7.00
35. YALE - - - 3.00 -- - - 7.00
38. NEW HAVEN - - -- - -= - - 6.00
38. TEMPLE - 6.00 == - -- - -- 6.00D
38. COLGATE - —-—— == -— -- 3.00 -=- 6.00
41. ALBANY - —— - == = == - 5.00
41. CONNECTICUT -— - e == -- 1.00 -- 5.00
43. MONMOUTH == == — - - - - 3.00
44 . MILLERSVILLE == i = — =% i - 2.00
44, RIDER -— 1.00 -- - - - = 2.00
46 . ARMY == e = - -— - -= 1.00
46. DELAWARE == == == - - - 1.00 1.00
48. - - - - -- -- -- 0.33

COLUMBIA



